Summary of

2004-2006 Budget Actions

Introduced as HB 5012
Special Session |

November 30, 2006

Prepared jointly by the staffs of the:

HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE
and
SENATE FINANCE COMMITTEE



INTRODUCTION

This document was prepared by the staffs of the House Appropriations
and Senate Finance Committees as a summary of the adopted budget for
the 2004-2006 biennium.

HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE
Staff

Robert P. Vaughn, Staff Director
Susan L. Hogge
Michael R. Jay
Carla L. Karnes
Anthony A. Maggio
Susan E. Massart
Anne E. Oman
Paul Van Lenten, Jr.

SENATE FINANCE COMMITTEE
Staff

Elizabeth B. Daley, Staff Director
Rebecca L. Covey
William E. Echelberger, Jr.

K. Joseph Flores
Sarah E. Herzog
Richard E. Hickman, Jr.
April R. Kees

Joann K. Laing
Neal Menkes



Table of Contents

RESOURCES .ottt en s sssseses s sas s ssasssssas st assssssassasassaassessenssansan 1
LEGISLATIVE ..ot assssssessss s sssssssss essssesessesssssssesrnsasassssssaes 5
JUDICTAL ettt es s es b bbb e n s bt s b s s s e s san e sesnasassasesnannne 6
EXECUTIVE OFFICES ...ttt sssscasssss s sssssasssssssensassssensesssasssensosssssasaes 7
ADMINISTRATION ... i isesss s s tessssssbstsssssssssscssesessassssssssssaes 8
AGRICULTURE AND FORESTRY ...ttt ssencsssescsesssesssasssssnsssssssssssssasens 9
COMMERCE AND TRADIE ...t nsssesstseessnssnssessasasansssssans 10
PUBLIC EDUCATION .ttt rssesssssesss s easssssssassesessasssbsssnsssssssnssases 11
HIGHER EDUCATION ..ottt sacsessessessessassossssnssesassassssases 13
OTHER EDUCATION .....otrestctcmiesetsnsnsssisnsessassnsnssosssessessassessssessssassasssensassessssssesesen 14
FINANCE .ttt sssns st ns s s s s s st b s b s et st st s s eas s st sobasas 15
HEALTH & HUMAN RESOURCES .c.covniniminniniisnnnssnisssisisssssssssseerecesssssssassssaens 17
NATURAL RESOURCES ...ttt sesss s sss s sssssssessssssssssssssssnsnss 22
PUBLIC SAFETY oottt sssbassssss st sasssssassssesencnsacssssssssssens 23
TECHNOLOGY ettt nss e ssssn s sas e ssas e ssasasssssasasssasssansananas 25
TRANSPORTATION .ottt s ssess s sesenssessassnsasransassassssnsasases 26
CENTRAL APPROPRIATIONS ...t i sbsssmesessesnessssssossssssasens 27
INDEPENDENT AGENCIES ...ttt e ssssas e sessssassstssssssossassssessasasaseses 29
NONSTATE AGENCIES. ... ssssss et e s seesescasasasmenssssssssass 30
CAPITAL OUTLAY ettt srensssns s asas bbb et e s e sans 31
Appendices:

Aid for Public Education 2004-2006
Summary of Detailed Actions in Budget
Capital Outlay

Detailed Employment Summary

DN W



Resource Changes for 2004-2006

Chapter 2 of 2006 Special Session I (HB 29/HB 5012) includes $1,859.8
million in general fund resources above those assumed in Chapter 951, as
adopted by the 2005 General Assembly. This amount includes: (1) a $1,373.8
million revision to the general fund revenue forecast, (2) FY 2005 unreserved
balance of $570.0 million, and (3) combined balance and transfer reductions
totaling $84.0 million. These changes, combined with the $4.3 million
unappropriated balance from last session, provide a total of $1,864.1 million.

Chapter 2 increases spending by $487.2 million, leaving a total of $1,376.9
million to be carried forward into the 2006-08 biennium, as a beginning balance
in HB 5002 (Chapter 3 of 2006 Special Session I).

Additional General Fund Resources
Available for Appropriation
FY 2006 ($ millions)

Original Revised

Amount Amount Difference

June 30, 2006 Balance $ 0.0 $ 570.0 % 570.0
Adjustments to the Balance 414 (30.3) (71.7)
Official Revenue Estimates 13,313.5 14,687.3 1,373.8
Transfers 837.4 825.1 (12.3)
Additional GF Resources

Available for Appropriation $14,192.3 $16,052.1 $1,859.8
Plus: Unobligated Balance (Ch. 951) 4.3
Less: HB 29 New Spending, 487.2
Chapter 2 Carry Forward Balance $1,376.9%¢

** Does not include $29.2 million of Governor’s reconvened session amendments that were
adopted as balance forward in HB 5002 (Chapter 3), making the HB 5002 total $1,406.0.

Changes in the Balance

Chapter 2 includes a total of $71.7 million in reductions to the $570.0
million unreserved balance available at the close of fiscal year 2005. Adjustments
to the balance include the reappropriation of $115.9 million in unspent capital
project balances, and $139.4 million in agency operating balances carried forward
from FY 2005 ($47.7 million of operating balances are reverted). The balance




adjustments also reflect a deficit authorization of $7.3 million for BRAC-related
land activities in Virginia Beach, $17.0 million for emergency fuel assistance
authorizations, $27.6 million for natural disaster obligations and a $26.2 million
transfer to the Transportation Trust Fund for its share of the accelerated sales tax
revenues.

Technical balance adjustments include recasting a $3.3 million Special
Education Recovery Fund as a balance change rather than a transfer, accounting
for $11.9 million in SOQ technical adjustments in the second year, and providing
$3.0 million from balances for the purchase of land adjacent to the Jamestown
Settlement, as authorized by the 2005 General Assembly.

Changes in Revenue

FY 2005 ended with a revenue surplus of $544.6 million due to strong non-
withholding collections (business owners, self-employed and contract employees
and retired taxpayers), corporate profits, and deed recording taxes. Chapter 2
anticipates continued healthy growth in these sources for FY 2006, resulting in a
revenue adjustment of $1,373.8 million.

. Increased Revenue. Over 90 percent of the FY 2006 revenue adjustment
would occur in the three volatile sources that produced last fiscal year’s
surplus: Non-withholding ($666 million); Corporate ($343 million); and
deed recording ($239 million).

Income tax withholding is estimated to grow at a slightly higher rate than
the official forecast adopted last year, resulting in an additional $46
million.

Interest earnings are increased by $29.7 million due to the larger GF
balances that can be invested.

. Decreased Revenue. The revised forecast includes a negative adjustment
of $2.4 million from advancing the date of federal tax conformity to
December 31, 2005 (separate legislation), a negative adjustment of $15.0
million from interest on delinquent taxes related to improved collection of
receivables, and a negative $26.0 million to repeal the accelerated sales tax
in May rather than July.

The overall general fund revenue growth rate projected for FY 2006 is 7.3
percent (8.9 percent growth, if the one-time reduction of $226.1 million from
repealing accelerated sales tax is excluded).



Estimate of General Fund Taxes By Source
FY 2006 ($ Millions)

Estimated Estimated Change From

FY 06 % Growth FY 06 Official
Net Individual $9,170.4 9.8% $835.7
Corporate 851.5 38.1% 343.3
Sales 2,803.8 (4.8)%** (24.6)
Insurance 392.5 5.1% (21.2)
Recordation 723.0 21.3% 239.2
All Other 746.1 (7.0)% 1.4
Total Revenues $14,687.3 7.3%** $1,373.8

*Income tax collections, particularly on the corporate side, are somewhat
overstated because refund processing has been delayed from phased
implementation of the new revenue accounting system.

**Understates economic-based sales tax growth because of the $226.1 million
negative adjustment to eliminate the accelerated sales tax.

Changes in Transfers

Chapter 2 includes a lottery profit reduction of $8.3 million due to
establishment of a lottery in North Carolina, and a reduction in VITA-related
savings of $4.0 million, $3.4 million of which would be delayed until FY 2007.

Technical adjustments include: (1) $18.8 million reduction in the Local
Real Estate /SOQ Fund transfer to correct an error in the calculation and to reflect
the adjusted sales tax forecast, and (2) a refund of $16.3 million from the Revenue
Stabilization Fund after the June deposit because it is expected that interest
earnings will put the deposit over the Constitutional cap calculated in December
2005 (this amount is increased by $2.8 million in HB 5002 balance adjustments).



General Fund Resource Changes
Since April 2005 ($ in Millions)

Balance Adjustments:

GF Balance 6/30/05

Amount already appropriated in Chapter 951
Return of unspent capital balances

Return of a portion of agency operating balances
Return of TTF share of accelerated sales tax
Natural Disaster Reserves

BRAC-related land transactions

Emergency low-income energy authorizations
Other technical adjustments

Total Additional Balances

Revenue Amendments:

December Tax Re-forecast

Mid-session Reforecast

Change Accelerated Sales Tax Repeal from July to May
Additional ABC Taxes

Federal Tax Conformity (Advance date to December 2005)
Norfolk health department land sale (VPBA)

Transfers:

Total Revenue Adjustments

Revenue Stabilization Fund refund (interest over cap)
ABC profits

Local Real Estate /SOQ Fund (sales tax reforecast)
Lottery Profits

VITA-related savings delayed

Court debt collections

ABC Profits

Move date for sale of ABC Building into 2006-08
Other Adjustments

Total Transfer Amendments

.- 2004-2006

$1,382.7
(556.6)
(115.9)
(139.4)
(26.2)
(27.6)
(7.3)
(17.0)

5.6

498.3

$1,215.1
177.1
(26.0)

7.5
(2.4)

25

1,373.8

$16.3
1.3
(18.8)
(8.3)
(4.0)
1.7
55
(7.5)
15

(12.3)

Total Additional GF Resources Available for Appropriation $1,859.8




Legislative

No actions in HB 5012.



Judicial

Circuit Courts

Criminal Fund. Provides an additional $5.1 million GF for FY 2006
for the cost of appointing attorneys to represent an increased
number of indigent defendants in criminal cases, and other
increased costs associated with the Criminal Fund. Expenditures
for the fund are projected to total $82.3 million in FY 2006.

General District Courts

Involuntary Mental Commitment Fund. Provides an additional
$98,204 GF for FY 2006 for the cost of involuntary mental
commitment proceedings. Expenditures for the fund are projected
to total $5.0 million in FY 2006. The associated cost of
hospitalization is included in the budget for the Department of
Medical Assistance Services (DMAS).

Virginia State Bar

Increased Operating Costs. Provides an additional $1.1 million
NGF for FY 2006 for the costs of salary increases, new staff
positions and improved technology, to be paid from current
nongeneral fund revenues.



Executive Offices

No actions in HB 5012.



Administration

Compensation Board

Delayed Jail Opening. Captures general fund savings of $1.6
million from delaying the opening of the Fairfax County Jail
Expansion. Currently, all wings and floors of the facility have not
been opened.

Department of General Services

Facility Inventory Condition and Assessment System (FICAS).
Includes $49,000 from the general fund to pay vendor licensing fees
for a new building maintenance database that will be transferred to
the agency from the Auditor of Public Accounts. This database
contains information on all of the state’s buildings, including
structural issues, mechanical system conditions, and life safety
needs. The database will be used to develop maintenance
projections, cost estimates, and evaluations of the need for building
replacement.



Agriculture & Forestry

No actions in HB 5012.



Commerce and Trade

Department of Housing and Community Development

Economic Development Project. Provides $1.1 million GF to the
City of Norfolk to assist a local economic development effort. A
companion amendment in § 3-3.04 clarifies that the City must
provide a comparable amount of in-kind services to the
Commonwealth.

Department of Mines, Minerals and Energy

Energy Savings Performance Contracts. Increases the GF
appropriation for resource management and planning by $29,598 in
the second year to enhance assistance to agencies to execute
additional energy savings performance contracts.

10



Public Education

Direct Aid to Public Education

- Reflect Increased Sales Tax Projections and Census Revisions.
Provides a net increase of $18.5 million GF based on increased sales
tax projections for FY 2006. In addition, provides a net of $1.6
million GF based on updating the 2005 triennial census of school-
aged population data as well as corrected data for Portsmouth,
upon which the sales tax distribution is based, for the second half
of FY 2006.

- Restore Funds Transferred From FY 2006 to FY 2005. Provides $8.9
million GF to restore funds that the Governor had transferred from
FY 2006 to FY 2005 to prevent the proration of funding to local
school divisions.

- Capture Savings Based on Projected Enrollment and Non-
Participation Levels. Reduces general funds by a total of $21.6
million GF as follows:

. Incentive Programs. Captures a net $7.8 million GF across
various incentive programs, primarily based on non-
particicpation savings in the at-risk four-year-olds preschool
program.

. Average Daily Membership (ADM) Enrollment. Reduces
funds by $7.7 million GF to reflect a revised lower
enrollment projection of 1,186,289 students — 4,424 less than
the number estimated in Chapter 951. (At the June 28, 2006
Reconvened Session, the General Assembly approved an
amendment related to 2006-08 revenues, which included an
additional savings of $3.3 million GF due to final FY 2006
enrollment figures.)

. Remedial Summer School and ESL. Reduces funding by $2.8
million and $1.5 million GF, respectively, due to lower than
projected numbers of students participating in Remedial
Summer School and English as a Second Language (ESL)
programs.

. Carryforward Balances. Captures $2.0 million GF of the FY
2005 carry forward balances included in the FY 2006
adjusted base year.

11



. Teacher Mentoring and Teacher Corps. Reduces funds by
$1.8 million GF to capture savings due to lower than
anticipated numbers of qualifying schools and eligible
teachers. .

Reflect Decrease in Projected Lottery Proceeds. Reduces funds by
a net $3.2 million GF to reflect preliminary updated estimates of
Lottery proceeds based on North Carolina’s new lottery starting in
the 4" quarter of FY 2006. (At the June 28, 2006 Reconvened
Session, the General Assembly approved an amendment to the
2006-08 budget related to revenues, which included reflecting an
additional $16.5 million GF in Lottery proceeds from FY 2006. Of
that amount, $10.1 million GF is allocated to Basic Aid payments
and the remaining $6.4 million GF is distributed to school divisions
based on the state’s share of $9.45 per pupil.)

Governor’s School Funding to Account for Alternative Course
Schedules. Adds language stating that funding for the academic
year Governor’s Schools will be based on fall membership data or
equivalent enrollment for students that attend based on alternative
course schedules such as block scheduling.

Department of Education

Carry Forward Balances. Captures $937,721 GF of the FY 2005
carry forward balances included in the FY 2006 adjusted base year.

National Board Certification Bonuses. Captures $285,000 GF in
anticipated savings based on the most recent estimate of the
number of teachers who will be eligible for initial awards of $5,000
each and continuing awards of $2,500 each for the remaining life of
the certification (nine years).

School Efficiency Reviews. Includes language authorizing the
Department of Education to invite a school division undergoing a
division-level academic review to participate in the school
efficiency review program. Such school divisions would be exempt
from the initial 25 percent cost for the review. However, these
school divisions would have to pay the separate supplemental
charge of 25 percent if the division does not certify that at least 50
percent of the school efficiency review report’s recommendations
are not initiated within 24 months of the final report.

12



Higher Education

No actions in HB 5012.

13



Other Education

No actions in HB 5012.

14



Finance

Department of Accounts Transfer Payments

“Rainy Day Fund” Deposit. Includes $402.2 million in the second
year from the general fund for deposit to the Revenue Stabilization
Fund to satisfy the Constitutional deposit needed due to fiscal year
2005 surplus general fund revenues. Also included is a $16.3
million refund of interest earnings that are expected to exceed the
mandatory cap. These interest earnings are included as additions
to the general fund balance, resulting in a net deposit of $386
million.

Line-of-Duty Act Payments. Includes an additional $1.5 million the
second year from the general fund to provide line-of-duty death,
disability and health insurance benefits to public safety officers and
their families.

Clarify Use of Excess “Rainy Day Fund” Deposits. Language is
added to ensure if the fiscal year 2006 Revenue Stabilization Fund
deposit attributable to fiscal year 2005 tax collections exceeds the
minimum deposit certified by the Auditor of Public Accounts on
October 27, 2005, then following any required transfer to the
general fund, the excess shall be considered as an advance payment
for any required deposit to the Revenue Stabilization Fund based
on fiscal year 2006 tax collections.

Department of Planning and Budget

School Efficiency Review Program Savings. Captures general fund
savings of $300,000 the second year from the school efficiency
review program. School efficiency reviews are conducted by a
consulting firm, and these savings simply reflect the actual cost of
the consulting firm’s contract. The savings do not affect the
completion of any school efficiency reviews.

Department of the Treasury

Insurance Deductibles. Includes $4.7 million the second year from
the general fund to cover the increased «costs of the
Commonwealth’s property insurance program, including several
large deductibles for incurred losses.

15



Treasury Board

Amend Debt Service Needs for Existing Bond Issues. Includes a
general fund reduction of $18.5 million in the second year to reflect

current estimates of the debt service needed for existing bond
authorizations.

16



Health and Human Resources

Comprehensive Services For At-Risk Youth and Families

Mandatory Special Education and Foster Care Payments. Provides
$7.5 million GF in FY 2006 to fully fund enrollment growth and
expenditure increases for children and adolescents who are
mandated to receive services through the CSA program.

Department of Medical Assistance Services (DMAS)

Adjust Appropriation for Tobacco Tax Shorifall. The adopted
budget adds $9.0 million GF and reduces $9.0 million NGF in FY
2006 in the Virginia Health Care Fund to reflect lower than
anticipated tobacco tax revenues. The 2004 General Assembly
created the fund with streams of revenues from tobacco taxes, the
master tobacco settlement agreement, and Medicaid recoveries.
Revenues from the fund are used to fund Medicaid services and
generate federal matching dollars.  Additional general fund
appropriations are necessary to backfill the projected shortfall in
tobacco tax revenues.

Medicaid Utilization and Inflation. Provides $5.0 million GF and
$6.7 million NGF in FY 2006 to fully fund expected increases in
enrollment and costs in the Medicaid program. Projected growth in
Medicaid can be attributed to increasing enrollment, especially

among low-income adults, pregnant women, and disabled
individuals.

Outsource Payroll Processing for Consumer-directed Personal
Attendant Services. Adds $975,800 GF and $%$975,800 NGF in FY
2006 to contract with a fiscal agent to provide payroll processing
services for personal attendants that deliver long-term care services
at the direction of eligible waiver recipients. Growth in consumer-
directed personal attendant services has outstripped the capacity of
the agency to efficiently manage payroll processing for these
attendants. The department will contract with an outside vendor to
assume management of this function.

Uninsured Medical Catastrophe Fund. Adds $500,000 GF in the
second year for the Uninsured Medical Catastrophe Fund. This
fund provides financial assistance to uninsured persons who need
treatment for a life threatening illness or injury. The fund is
managed by the Department of Medical Assistance Services.

17



Reduce FAMIS Funding to Align Spending with Projected
Enrollment. Reduces spending by $3.4 million GF and $6.4 million
NGF in FY 2006 in the Family Access to Medical Insurance Security
(FAMIS) program to adjust spending for lower than projected
enrollment.

Reduce spending for Medicaid-related State Child Health Insurance
(SCHIP) Low-Income Children to Align Spending with Projected
Enrollment. Reduces spending by $721,445 GF and $2.8 million
NGF in FY 2006 for Medicaid-eligible low-income children living in
families with incomes between 100 and 133 percent of the federal
poverty level. Projected enrollment in the program is expected to
be lower than anticipated in FY 2006. The nongeneral fund
reductions are federal matching funds. The federal government
matches Medicaid expenditures for these children at the same rate
as that provided for the Family Access to Medical Insurance
Security (FAMIS) program (about 65 percent).

Reduce Funding to Reflect Impact of Medicare Part D Prescription
Drug Program. Beginning January 1, 2006, Medicare beneficiaries
will be able to receive outpatient prescription drugs under the
Medicare program, for the first time. Prior to the inclusion of a
drug benefit under Medicare, most low-income elderly and
disabled individuals who were eligible for Medicare and Medicaid
(commonly referred to as “dual eligibles”), received their
prescription drugs through Medicaid.

To avoid giving states a budget windfall and to reduce the cost of
the new benefit to the federal government, Congress will begin
requiring states to submit an unprecedented monthly payment to
defray the cost of this program. The payment, known as the
“clawback”, is based on calendar year 2003 Medicaid pharmacy
spending trended forward for inflation, and the estimated number
of “dual-eligibles” expected to enroll in the program. The annual
payment is calculated from an inflated base, prior to the state’s
aggressive and successful efforts to control pharmacy spending.
Medicaid pharmacy spending in Virginia has increased at one-half
the national rate the federal government will use to inflate
pharmacy spending from CY 2003 to CY 2006. In effect, Virginia is
being penalized for its recent efforts to control pharmacy spending.

The impact of the Medicare Part D program is a slight savings to
the general fund of $9.8 million in FY 2006 and a significant savings
for the federal government of $74.3 million in matching Medicaid
funds. The state will realize $82.4 million GF in savings to the

18



Medicaid pharmacy program in FY 2006 but will have to repay the
federal government $72.0 million resulting in a total general fund
savings of $10.3 million. The savings accrues only because the
federal government is requiring five months of clawback payments
instead of six during the last half of FY 2006, and the Medicaid
program will continue to receive pharmacy rebates under existing
contracts for drugs provided to this population through March
2006. The savings is slightly offset by a projected increase in
Medicaid enrollment totaling $472,262 GF, because publicity and
outreach for the Medicare Part D program is expected to result in
additional Medicaid enrollment.

- Reduce Funding to Reflect Added Pharmacy Rebates. The adopted
budget reduces general funds by $4.5 million and increases
spending by $4.5 million NGF in FY 2006 to reflect an increase in
pharmacy rebates to be deposited in the Virginia Health Care Fund.
Because revenues in the fund are allocated to the Medicaid
program, the additional revenue offsets general fund dollars
necessary to fund the Medicaid program. Budget language is
modified to reflect the correct appropriation amount for the
Virginia Health Care Fund in the second year

- Reduce Funding for Involuntary Mental Commitments. Reduces
spending by $1.7 million GF in FY 2006 to lower spending in the
Involuntary Mental Commitment Fund. Ultilization is projected to
be slightly less in FY 2006 so funding is reduced from $11.2 million
to $9.5 million.

- Prior Authorization Contract Savings. Reduces spending by $1.2
million GF and increases $1.2 million NGF in FY 2006 to reflect an
adjustment to the federal Medicaid matching rate from 50 to 75
percent for prior authorization services. Increasing the federal
matching rate results in the general fund savings of $1.2 million.

Department of Mental Health, Mental Retardation and Substance
Abuse Services

- Fund Shortfall in Facility Medications. Provides $3.6 million GF in
FY 2006 to address a shortfall in funding the increasing costs of
providing atypical and other antipsychotic medications, as well as
other prescription drugs provided through state facilities to
individuals with mental illness and mental retardation. The rising
cost of pharmaceuticals in state facilities is attributable to the
escalating cost of medications and the increasing medication needs
of consumers with chronic medical conditions.

19



Fund Shortfall in Community Aftercare Pharmacy. Adds $1.7
million GF in FY 2006 to address a shortfall in funding of
prescription drugs provided to individuals with mental illness
served by Community Services Boards (CSBs) through the
Aftercare Pharmacy program. A portion of the increased costs is
due to the higher costs of newer medications. Newer medications
have fewer and less severe side effects for many individuals,
thereby improving drug regimen compliance and decreasing
inpatient hospital costs.

Medicare Part D Implementation Costs. The adopted budget
provides $410,000 GF in FY 2006 to cover costs associated with the
implementation of the federal Medicare Part D prescription drug
benefit. Funding will be used to implement a contract to handle
billing for prescriptions purchased by state mental health and
mental retardation facilities through a Medicare Part D approved
prescription drug plan.

CVTC Ambulance Purchase. Adds $85,000 GF in FY 2006 to
reimburse Central Virginia Training Center for the cost of
purchasing a specially-equipped ambulance

Department of Social Services

Mandatory Adoption Subsidy Program. The adopted budget adds
$5.8 million GF in FY 2006 for mandatory expenditure increases in
the adoption subsidy program and $2.0 million GF to discontinue
the practice of transferring TANF dollars to the adoption subsidy
program. Expenditures for the program have grown significantly
in recent years, largely due to a rapidly growing number of special
needs adoptions and uncontrolled costs associated with these
adoptions. Funding will be used to meet ongoing contractual
obligations with adoptive parents for services to children with
special needs.

Reduce Funding for Foster Care Program. Reduces spending by
$3.7 million GF and $3.7 million NGF in federal matching Title IV-E
foster care payments in FY 2006 due to an unanticipated surplus in
the program. The majority of these general fund dollars are used to
offset expenditure needs in the adoption subsidy program due to
rising costs ($1.4 million) and to discontinue the practice of
transferring $2.0 million in TANF funds for adoption subsidies. A
small portion of the general fund dollars ($301,774) is used to offset
costs in the Temporary Assistance to Needy Families (TANF).

20



Add GF to Provide Day Care Assistance to VIEW Participants and
Address TANF Shortfall. The adopted budget adds $1.6 miillion GF
and $3.5 million NGF in FY 2006 to provide child day care for
TANEF participants in the Virginia Initiative for Employment Not
Welfare (VIEW) program and address a shortfall in TANF
spending. A portion of the general fund spending comes from a
small surplus in the foster care and auxiliary grant programs. The
additional nongeneral funds represent funding received from a
federal TANF bonus award for high performing programs.

New Parent Kit. Adds $300,000 GF in FY 2006 to pay for the cost of
producing and printing a new parent kit. The kit provides new
mothers and fathers with information on a wide range of parenting
issues, including health care, infant safety, and a guide to
additional parenting resources. The kit was originally developed in
FY 2005 through a public-private funding partnership as part of the
Governor’s Education for a Lifetime Initiative.

Task Force on Adoption and Foster Care Policies. Adds $50,000 GF
in FY 2006 for a task force on adoption and foster care policies.
Language requires the Commission of Social Services to convent
the task force which is to be co-chaired by a national expert to
study current policies and make recommendation to expedite the
adoption of children in Virginia. Funding is provided for the costs
to assemble the task force, solicit national advice on best practices
and provide recommendations to the General Assembly.

Increase Assisted Living Facility Payments and Personal Care
Allowance. Adds language to increase the payment rate for
licensed assisted living facilities and adult foster care homes by $38
from $944 to $982 per month. The new rate includes a $24 per
month federal cost of living adjustment to the monthly
Supplemental Security Income payment, effective January 1, 2006,
and an increase in the state Auxiliary Grant payment of $14 per
month. Together, these income sources pay for room and board of
low-income aged, blind and disabled persons in these facilities.
Language also increases the personal care allowance from $62 to
$70 per month. No additional dollars are added due to a decline in
the caseload which has resulted in surplus funds in the auxiliary
grant program.

21



Natural Resources

Department of Conservation and Recreation

Water Quality Improvement Fund — Nonpoint Sources. Adds $39.6
million GF in FY 2006 for deposit to the WQIF. Of this amount, no
more than 60 percent can be allocated for programs within the
Chesapeake Bay Watershed, and $5.7 million of the deposit must be
held in a special reserve fund. The basis of the appropriation is
excess general fund revenue collections in FY 2005. The
department will use the funds to control nutrient pollution
resulting from agricultural activities and land development.

Chesapeake Bay Restoration Fund. Provides $352,021 from special
funds in the second year to support the funding recommendations
of the Chesapeake Bay Restoration Fund Advisory Committee.
This committee develops a spending plan based on the proceeds
from the sale of "Friend of the Chesapeake" license plates. The
committee awards grants to nonprofit organizations, political
subdivisions, and educational institutions.

Department of Environmental Quality

Water Quality Improvement Fund - Point Source. Adds $17.0
million GF in FY 2006 to be deposited to the WQIF. Of this amount,
$2.5 million must be deposited to the Virginia Water Quality
Improvement Fund Reserve. The basis of the appropriation is
excess general fund revenue collections in FY 2005. The
department will use the funds to assist in the upgrade of publicly-
owned wastewater treatment plants to more advanced nutrient
removal technology.

Shenandoah River Fish Kill Study. Adds $30,000 GF in FY 2006 to
investigate the potential factors causing fish lesions and mortality

in more than one hundred miles of the Shenandoah River’s South
Fork.

Department of Game and Inland Fisheries

Decrease Transfer to the Game Protection Fund. Language in Part
3 of the budget decreases by $300,000 the general fund transfers to
the Game Protection Fund. This results in a revised transfer of
$14.5 million from the general fund to the department.

22



Public Safety

Department of Correctional Education

Teaching Materials and Equipment. Includes $250,000 GF for FY
2006 for teaching materials, equipment, and textbooks for adult and

juvenile correctional center schools.

Department of Corrections

Personal Services Adjustment. Includes $1.1 million for FY 2006 to
supplement personal services funding to more accurately reflect the
cost of retirement benefits.

Lawrenceville Correctional Center. Provides $1.0 million GF for FY
2006 for the increased contract cost for the operation of
Lawrenceville Correctional Center (Virginia’s only privately-owned
prison). A companion amendment to the 2006-08 appropriation act
(HB 5002) adds funding for the contract in FY 2007 and 2008.

Departiment of Emergency Management

VITA Charges. Includes $276,250 GF for FY 2006 for additional
VITA charges related to the new Emergency Operations Center
located in the new addition at State Police Headquarters in
Chesterfield County.

Office of Commonwealth Preparedness. Provides $246,954 GF for
FY 2006 to replace federal Byrne grant funding, which will expire
as of December 20, 2005.

Department of Juvenile Justice

Storm Damage Repair. Includes $505,000 GF for FY 2006 for
Hanover Juvenile Correctional Center, for a series of projects
needed to address erosion and related damage caused by Tropical
Storm Gaston in August 2004.

Department of Military Affairs

Retention Incentives. Includes $1.3 million GF for FY 2006 for one-
time bonuses of $2,000 for members of the Virginia National Guard
who reenlist between April 1 and September 1, 2006.

23



Department of State Police

Vacant Trooper Positions. Includes $5.4 million GF for FY 2006 to
fill 70 existing trooper positions which have been held vacant due
to lack of funds. This includes $2.0 million in one-time funding for
initial purchase of police cars and equipment. A companion
amendment is included in the 2006-08 appropriation act (HB 5002).

24



Technology

Virginia Information Technologies Agency (VITA)

Postpone FY 2006 Technology Savings. Includes $1.6 million GF
the second year to postpone savings originally scheduled for
capture in FY 2006. These savings represent benefits from the
consolidation of state agencies’ information technology functions
and will be captured through an amendment included in HB 5002.

25



Transportation

No actions in HB 5012.

26



Central Appropriations

Personal Property Tax Relief

Adjust Appropriation for Revised Forecast. Includes a reduction of

$36.2 million GF in FY 2006 to reflect the most recent forecast of the
average value and number of vehicles that qualify for car tax relief
and to take into account the balance of $12.5 million that was
carried forward from FY 2005 to offset program expenditures. The
revised appropriation contains $24 million that was added in the
2005 session to offset delinquent bills that are submitted by
localities for tax years 2005 and earlier, as specified in
Appropriation Act language.

Additional Funding for Car Tax Reimbursements. Provides $31.0
million GF the second year to ensure that localities receive the full
reimbursement for any delinquent bills they submit for tax years
2006 and earlier. Localities aggressively pursued delinquent car tax
bills during the period leading up to July 1, 2006, because FY 2007
will be the first year in which car tax reimbursements are limited to
no more than $950 million per year.

Compensation Supplements

Technology Cost Increases. Includes $0.5 million GF in FY 2006 to
fully cover the cost of the November 25, 2005 salary increase for
Virginia Information Technologies Agency (VITA) employees
assigned to agencies other than VITA.

Economic Contingency

School Breakfast Initiative. Capturs savings of $0.6 million GF in
FY 2006 to capture savings from this program due to lower than
projected participation levels.

Rent Increases at Seat of Government. Includes $0.1 million GF in
FY 2006 to cover the additional costs of rent due to changes in the
utilization of office space at the seat of government.

Utility Cost Increases for Agencies at the Seat of Government.
Includes $0.4 million GF in FY 2006 for increased costs associated
with the building operations at the seat of government. Additional
funding is requested due in part to the occupancy of the Patrick

27



Henry and Oliver W. Hill Buildings and higher operating costs in
other buildings.

Increased Agency Energy Costs. Recommends $7.8 million GF in
FY 2006 to reimburse state agencies for a portion of the increased
cost of gasoline, fuel oil, and natural gas. It is projected that on
average this amount will fund at least 90 percent of the estimated
additional costs of these commodities for affected agencies.

28



Independent Agencies

Virginia Office for Protection and Advocacy

- Executive Director Salary. Includes $7,046 NGF for FY 2006 to
provide an increase in salary for the agency’s executive director as
approved by the agency’s governing board.

29



Nonstate Agencies

No actions in HB 5012.

30



Capital Outlay

The adopted amendments to the FY 2006 capital outlay budget include:

Department of General Services

Demolition of 8" Street Office Building. Provides $4.5 million GF to
demolish the 8" Street Office Building in preparation for future
development of the site for a state office building. The Governor
vetoed this amendment on June 9, 2006.

State Capitol Renovation. Provides a $1.0 million GF supplement
to the project in order to accommodate wireless and other
communications needs in the building extension.

Department of Veterans Affairs

Expanded Scope: Sitter-Barefoot Veterans' Care Center. Provides a
language amendment that would authorize expansion of the Sitter-
Barefoot Veterans' Care Center in Richmond by 80 beds and
authorizes an increase of $2.8 million in the temporary treasury
loan for the project. The revised capacity of 240 beds reflects the
original proposed capacity.

Virginia Military Institute

Kilbourne Hall Supplement. Provides $1.9 million GF to
supplement the renovation of Kilbourne Hall which houses the
ROTC programs at the Institute.

Woodrow Wilson Rehabilitation Center

Water and Sewer System Upgrades. Provides $750,000 GF and
$750,000 in nongeneral funds to modernize and upgrade the water
and sewer system for the Woodrow Wilson Rehabilitation Center
and adjacent Augusta County Schools. The appropriation is
contingent upon the availability of $750,000 in matching funds
provided by Augusta County.

31



APPENDIX A

Aid for Public Education
2005-2006



0LG LS (0ve's o FINA LOY'£59'S 8v2't vee't YiFy SMIHLYN
LS0'E9L'8 {E60'S) (i12°88) 8S0'62 [7S0'88.'8 8re'l 028+ 6 NOSIOvYIN
LLB'ZPY0L {980'e o 6221 [ree €5P 0L Q0L POL ) 9298 SHNENINNT
¥8E'982'S1 19407 (P09 56} 21L°68) (15272 ese"06 p60'265 51 7EE'Y S a4 16885 ¥SINOT
86E° 1680 {ore'? 960'69 (28 'vEE) 886'¢EE"e AN STRLFANE 12897 oLy 02z NNOONoT
[olel AT 1800y 1) o ] 2v6'ze 228'500'52 285°¢ yos'e Sr8L 337
£LEE8Z'Y gzie) (557 &) (20881} FAAS LY rhY'Y £9¢'} Le¥') 86+ HILSYONY
929°2re 0L (1518} (72618} eo6'z2 069°600°01 9i02 856't 28ve NI THM DN
8L0'6/2'G (5652 (Sig'gz) e’ [y68'09E°S 208 ¥18 98¢ NIIND P ONIM
096°8£6'S1 (Br10) g'eel 56168 [822'60F'S ¥L8'€ ' 00.€ IDH0ID ONIX
9v9'290'62 {eye'sL (528'8R) NG 80 vet 2ie'Sh1'6e £90'6 SZL'6 8865 ALID S3NYr
v1B'85r've (65E°G 1) c6 82 LOP'EL 661269 vE 060'S ¥50°'S S69¢° 1HDIM 40 3181
886'000'2 {688 992°¢ gas 102 662 00e vLEY ANYIHOIH
650°200°EY (991 e12'8%5 LSR5 G} l625°22 joor'0ze er 819', 75¥'L LHLT AGNZH
761°021'€84 o (p58'E88°2) j£20'599 SANAT er9'668'581 £56'9t BLS'LY vEsy COIENIH
22865604 (0,5'8r} oor'zie ozs'e82 1£5°622 £2%'089'69 [ReR: 18 257’81 BESY H3IAONVH
£65°854°6E (rog 12 (L08'8rS) 702 05 0E6°22€'9E ¥98's £56°S 08€2 XVIITYH
982°820°01 (yep'S) (£98'e55) c16'11 51917901 €19} YA €022 ITASNIIHD
Ges'026 v (2998} Sluzgerdy ,08'62 LG 8L YL 169'2 659'2 e INIIHD
996 Lve et (207 2} (216'39) 65922 £89'v62'2 1 651'2 YL ZE6T NOSAVYHD
062°210°S (evi'z) 2812y 22 09 EE'E88'Y £52'2 €222 0008 UNYTHD00D
/685562 0ve'6L) eos zoe lL8z'29 JovR'26£'62 LE0'9 £€6'S Zeie H3LS3ION0D
GO6'262'E 1 (2296} 101'vEZ josg'gz oes 650°EL £65'2 6E3'2 9v6z Ealial
c67 €65 €S (Sy9'6E) oz0'z 1y 267Gy L 609°c231 €5 Lyi'ek 8v0CH veLe RIelEEeEI=E]
629'720'vE (188'ca) 212'865 Jove'66 216752288 jelorad 180°L 288’ NXYNYHS
£95'656'9} (24904} oss'2y8 evL'ie cse'902'91 859°C 6EF'E s65¢ YNNYARTS
Ev/'989°04 {2180} A oie'z /sv'ee GO 1201 802 960’2 L1528 afXenE!
B/2'TCC vE {6ee o) (0852 j0cg'sre 2G6'GEE ' vE EFg0} v8Q' L1 €619 H3IINONY4
vez'z01 '66€ (582268 ) (€62 1t pss' 288y e16'219'007 252'85+ 218851 687L Xv4dlvd
v81'96L 'L {662 '7) 6. €2 129'6L9°L SIS +ES'L SLip X3583
pS9'9ZL e ip38°51) <2 68 181'0ee'ee 995"y S09'Y 71" 3IAAIMNIG
0602027+ {LL0'6) et 64 e1e'e9g' vl z8r'e 06¥'2 z6ve NOSNIMOIA
+2e'200'8 {665'¢) SETACY j785'582'2 GBE'L gse’t cr62 ONYIH38WND
£Z1'BEL'BE (zeg'sy) oor'98 262'562'62 6589 #99'9 616E H3d3dIN0
P2 BTy (y60'2} L9.2'002 (590°0} I716'8 fco'eL8'e 02¢ ¥s9 jeliolo OIvYHD
126'2£9"2 (7,94} HarAsaeIy] 200°5E 5808+ 860°0r oeg'E e L 0ZL'E 2212 gvss EXIE\ale]
500'2/9'662 (Zb2 891 1120250 (525" 68) 68v"98 296'989 1 1°S06°0ve 00£'95 £99'95 $8/8 Q7314431S3IHO
12L'6E2'E} (5262} sss'es2 6011 2388 pEL'GH 508'9.8'C 4 5122 512 LeET JLLIOTHYHD
002'GEL'P (10872 265961 L1 1L (1814 ceL2h £52'885'Y 5.8 €28 861y ALID ST THVYHO
98€'2£6'02 (EFV'EL) £98'SL L8y O} GLYEE) oy ey oLy 128’02 200'% S86°C 100€" TI0HYYD
CLP'SIB'61 (18E°2H) oo 0999 ze5°621 £91 'Sy 260 ¥69'6 4 g16'e 698'e 604 ANNCHYD
016'GE6'EY (89€°0€E) oLa26: 92 651 feaseL ] 01912 by 699'8 zi'8 89.¢ T138dWYD
3i2'600'EH 519'S2 reg'c ocz /86'61 eogses'et 12v'e vel'e /252 WYHONIMONG
GEE'008'6H jooo'ee cz6'e Gt po5'0e L es' 49261 UY'E S9K' 982" N¥YNYHONE
£0E"060"Y | (686" 261 (wee gt (565'84 joz8'1e LE0'BLE b 2242 8/1'2 8952 MOIMSNNHE
002'7L2° )12 (29622} joeg' s e veLL v2e'v96' 12 6eg'y 688y 190 18n0L13108
82.'962'S £9r'99 joce' 11 5008 oo0'02e's S68 [74c] L2828 GNVE
0L'992" vy RasTA (816" 1) fcoeeet AW 0166 EL6'6 piE aso4a3s
£S2EEB’H y56'2 [ } feet 12 jose'616'1 182 8L 0008 HLvE
LP8'0L5°2S 125y AVA 210e8 LP6'pEL 2 v¥010'2S 22801 95904 veve viSNonNy
660°C8} 2y g (391286 23E'E LS ANl LB LY 8992} 0008 NOLONITEY
SLP'BYE'ZH [(GB0 41 joe6'0e esa'pieiel $92'2 BET'E 1642 XOLLYNOddY
6£9"v¥8'ET o a1 s SE1'690' Ve 209'y [24:34 orez’ 1SHIHWY
159°196°8 [Go6'vL) vae' g L2882 294} ZEB'H 915E" YIT3NY
6910KS 94 £32°GE) joev'ze [££8'506'01 156'2 900'e czre ANYHOITTY
£1p'BLL LY Eom_mww ¢ [ r9s'6E) ozs’ /92 /8150 Ly 89224 ssz'es ¥S09 ERS i EIR
|/ '6.8'62 WAL PAY] |12',68 LZ28'BE 56825 262'829'62 piL'S 8/0'S ‘
Ty £ 84 Y88C HOYWOOOY
uoiINgUIsSLg suolpeloid v SPIO
ajeuwnsy |esnoBee) € uonngLIsIa

pajewisy 9007 Spa8aciy uswijjodugz 153 ' SANUSIL) -18aA-IN04 X1y | SNSUR] jBluuel] fajewnsy anusaay| ¢ 5 s Way peosloig Wav pajosioig xspuj aysodwo)d

Adtpoonponuy | T R | rooues sswaing | PR f i uonedioniea | s00z 0 siepdn [xed sates mepdn | PSS 9007 44 g0z non | 900z A4 188 uD 9002-7002 posima

sy 628S/62aH Wav aiepdn } ,.uw:ﬂ_ Y 1 Loy aimdeg 9002 Ad §56 'UD

lesyos | eyeq Asy

uonnquisig psjewns3 uolleanp3 dljqnd o3 ply 192113 9002-5002 :P32npoaiu| sy 21L0SaH




600 709" 1€ (200'81) (516387 SARZS 129°90¢°2¢ 828y 9v6'Y 2612 OHNESHI13d
667285 € R oee'g Lv6'8L9'C 5192 etV Liwg NOLHON
£ 16'v86'261 V0L VET j516'v2E r29°100°E6 4 Z¥e'ee C9L'EE ze9e M1O4HON
667 666691 (605'601) 512'08Y 262 228 ceg'ses 694 0s8'0e ¥69'08 86sg’ SM3N LHOdMIN
10E'9PE L (6268} (255°6E) 266'G2 Spe'9s6'cl ¥ES'Z 5’ 8292 ITUASNILHYA
801 'S6Z LY (5962 fovs'69 jocs've L 2ooee0’ Ly 2858 S6E'8 (s3] DHNEHONAT
£85'622 28 (FEC'TH 3022 166'6¢ Loz'se6'12 958t 66L'€ cvee T13MIJOH
099’780 B} (622°01) (£2E Lk £6T) 5E2'59 85 1'G9S 81 BLE'Y vee'y vO8Y’ IHNENOSIHHEYH
ZE 06121 (S19'18) (BC6'S8E) osz' 122 r26'062'€2) 98y'2e ov9'ee 1282 NOLdWVH
vS6'01L'9 [ jo/9'61 ) ZANN sEr'rES'9 Gze't o7 A 6e2e’ XY WD
18E'0L0'L 3z i'8l 2£6'09 286'596'9 8er'e L9P'E 5002 0HNESHOIE3A3k
629,28 (2LE°0H 88525 oos eve'y €98} i3S 0008 HOHNHD 81v4
816'219'8E oL6've jozs'es 21 8888 2589 868'9 \wie IIANVG
vSS'0PS' Y ovg'2 8r0'E0S v 9z8 £08 L2z’ NOLDNIAOD
SN jogg'sy 129'SES 1L 8982 656'C 724 S1HDI3H WINOIOD
694 GEC B oLL'SHL eve'L/e'81 gL'y ZEV'Y Lh1G ITUASILLOEVHD
825°916'9 1ov'8 62’6869 [orAN 8Z1'i geee V.1SiA YNNG
016°565 21 [eaguat) ove'82 329'G 1621 90€'2 are'e 98VE I0LSIHE
ove'geL'se [(159'815) lLoo'zze [506'¢HL'98 v62 Ok 2L9'0k 0008’ VIHONYX3 TV
vE6'S6L' 7S 22L'861°2 8ol 'ov1 LLEBEY TS 206'eH 662'Z1 8yse’ HHOA
BSE'9LL' 12 192'€94 Loger 5668'G6512 €61 2Ly 2108 JHLAM
8.7 €S BE 8e5'00e) 196'9 094718288 9099 ¥99'9 £90¢ ISIM
199'0£1'6 512'062 655 8a) BEL'S2e joso'0€0'6 8Lt AV 108¢° ONYI1IHOWLISIM
860" HEE'¥E (L1.L70¥E] ad%s 52118 avz'0ze ve EvTL 262'L 68rE’ NOLONIHSYM
625 705 €2 By 02 56105 jo0E'69 oR0'6.5'€2 192's 162'S 0.8 NIHHYM
02¢'6/8'4€ . 28’601 [ Co6 L) 86619 [YaRa 72 2189 [ 78] 9292 TIEM3ZYL
009'BZZ'8 {2267} 2SE'8re p18'LL B9z'E L ce0'a06 £ Cov'L 5vC' | 1962 X3SSNs
6800542 (L2o') el I56'9E 18,82 L ra'szl'e O 990't 0008 AHHNS
£} £'8BSE} b vG 68} [sGRolte o60'88¢ LES'08¢ 229" 1EY'S 1L Pr8'ST giv'oz PLCE GHO44VLS
065 L 2 701 {heyed) (104 L0y ors1ee poc’ 082 702 66 ¥01 2/5'ce LoL'ee £L5€ VINVATASLOJS
680'GPE S| {274'6] oc1'2L SE9'2E 2 19'09:'51 G682 6LL2 <082 NOLdWVHLNOS
891°€2L'62 {8/0'81) 802°9EY 5.5'8¢8 s/5'v1T 62 £86'y 906"y G52 HLAWNS
veL 212’82 {LE8'2L) /5 78 202 . reg'sL5' L2 086'S 898'S 8.9¢ HYOONYNIHS
Ly P55'2e 06GE 1) 2 108G £8l'se cE9'986' 12 82t 209'c SLLE 11008
0¥ 299 PE (£ vl 9y 4z LE0'LE 560'vSL ve 6907 9L0'Y SEvE 13388
BS0'BLE'ZS 2e6'cE) 020'850' 1 Lee 151 IR RAYA SEL L 92804 92se WYHONIMOOY
5.9°0G8° 14 (Gl 2se'eth 86 P Y c0E 229" L1 Ive'e £69'2 LG 3901HgH00Y
959'v02'99 52y'ey josz'c68 oeg 90¢ £96'610'59 zeLyh a2 526E" IHONVOY
/8€709°9 (1e2ed oes'v61 joca'et TR LEZL 188 Leve ANOWHOIY
£E6'L8T'E zoy' BE0'6Z £Si'zge'e 866 086 5089’ NOONNVHY ddVH
029°IEl'Se (gge'at) (agsch .252'3Y) reg'es ove' 1ot '5e 298'y 098’y .08 IMSYINd
2E6'207' 80E (850°064) 562 GHE' | 59268 2Lv'851'60E 24699 00v'29 980V NVITIM FONIEG
158°189° 1 (#8822) 12264 0605 28y'ce9'2e £66'S 952’9 £052 394039 JONIHG
1S5°062'S) S joog'oe 209987 'S 1L §85°2 9€9'E 5062 advmd3 3ONIHd
Z8.'6E0'6L { vv8es jozs €156 eter a4 0LE'Y £82€" NVLYHMOd
2E8'814'6Y 61 280'88 565'vC9'61 0106 820'6 7692 YINVATASLLId
22S'E0T {£82'8) jooo'se 701'L61 71 G95'e £55°2 6582 HOIELYd
66658781 08L'14) joev'se cra's8z'el 295'e BIS'E 6v0E” 39vd
S6E°8YE'0T 189°2L) oLe'e9 5.y 16261 619'% e8r'y L2H IONVHO
SPOLLIE VL Sy'8l josg'oe o25 28y 71 1682 8IE'E bEFT AVMOLLON
£16'22L'S (064°E) v96'0E 60C'E51'S ver't St G565 ANV IHIBWNHLIHON
502'S52°0F 7R [ onz'58) e6've o69'9t2 01 868°) 168"t G558 NOLdWYHLHON
6E2262 11 58y /] AR BL0'6E oL’ 9L5 1L £65°2 6Y9'z LLVy LN3X MaN
00L'E40'6 (121G 104’98 220’021 'S 2LB'L 210z ekl NOSI3aN
SBLBLL VY ihes'Le) gasevl £92°948 71 2rr'6 96£'6 4488 AHIWODINOW
0LE'PEE'S {£62°2) o092 j601'89¢6'S 182°) [ 225S X3AS31AaIN
116°E8L'5 (952'94) oze 2y oso' L9192 828'¥ £88'v £60€° OHNENITHOIW
uonngtisig sjewnsy suopaloid |eatsobajen eSPIO uounqiasig

POIEWINST 9002 spoeotsd wswoaug 1S3 ' BAIUBOU) -IEBA-IN0S YStY [ STSUBYD [eiUUSH Jajewis] anuanay poIEUIST Wav pagaloid Way paoslosd xopuj aysodwio) woIsIAG

Ad 'peonpoau § o o s1epdn *|00yag RuNg o1 wEm.EG:mﬁq 1 Ul uonedionted ] 500z 40y slepdp | Xel sajes aiepdn o 9002 Ad 5002 "AON 9002 Ad 156 "UD 9002-v002 o

sV 626S/628H ‘wav 2epdn o8 . -uopn aamde] 9002 Ad 156 'UD

{eauyoa | eleq Aay

uoNNqUISIg Pa1eWIST UoNEONP3 ANgNd O} PiY 193110 9002-500Z :PAONPOIU| SY ZL0SEH




VONIW §°£$ INOGE I PRANPOIUE SB 67 GH Ut SBUIABS MBU JoU BY | "SBINIEI0| BU) SSUITE PRJNGLISIP 10U SBM ING * 156 Jeldey U pawnsse Apeade sem weiBoud sp|o-1BaA-uno} #su-ie au) 4oy sbuiaes uonedioed-uou uj u
W QLS SISO [BNIOR Byl 'SO02 "9 J1SQUISdaEG JOYE SPELL BJEP Ul UCIH3S1I00 B 0} 8N "SNSus8d |

000 FEZ$ 0 SUNolwe puoq ABOJOUYD8} YSdA JO UOINQUISIP BY} Ul 8SBSIoU( U SApMnioul SiyL - 1

Wwigs-¢e

BIUUBH) §O0Z Ul 40} Buiiepdn 10} uowiw §'2$ J0 1S02 B $)03)48. PSONPOIIU! SE 62 BS/6Z gH - &

"SISAIEUR SIY} Ul pPBpNIOUI JOU 8.8 Spuny [218pa4 “SIunoaoe |eouobisles pue ‘paseg-aAuaou| ‘ANEnD) Jo SPIBPUBIS 10 SPUNY 81B1S sepnjaul sishleue syl - |

GrCGPE ZG1 G 1oL Toe5 668 11 55 1t TR Tee 1051 R 87566091 G BECORL T 1L 060 L TIVLOL
/08 52 ¥ [e6:7E) 9 S0G°S 168 ISE Y ¥08 88 2292 INIOd 1SIM
£50'99¢'E bse v 09 P79'E 998 09 9692° HOY38 WINOT10D
yZe'zes Lt o292 1205021 1922 6E2 1998 sHYd SYSSYNVA
826'219'62 ) 250 bOL L¥E'89E08 £ee'9 109'9 v5ZH" ALID SYSSYNVA
96S'08G" - j /0992 bov1'019°LL 7952 585'2 clee NOSONBOod
969°Z1E'Y 215 801 L7 68 5E6 ECI ALID gBOJa38
918'682°9+ ) b68'67 062'569'91 zen'e L16'E G066 ERLES
LLVOLY'S 66", 580'506 7 £98 tv8 162" YIHONE
ves'zoe'e oze' s e '89€°E £e9 059 08er NCLONIXT1
098°692'¥6+ 24 506651 206917 oGy 150'S61 851°0F 069'0% Gize ALID IHYILVSIHO
LEE'E8E'8 j (591 SSrel ve2'06v's £08°t 00F'L £e08 ALID NNV Y
906'€96'S 69922 ose 18 50€'816' 992 1892 0008 ALID XvaHIv 4
E0p'2S2 YL v88'slz 185'89 U v2'624°E) 869°€ lE9'E £/75 H31SIHONIM
B51'SPLE 20099 EvG' 12 B50°E0}'E £8s 9zL 0008 SHNBSWYITIIAM
SLEpLE (Z00'ES 65698 vec'802 b1 z86'e z10'e D) OHOSSINAYA
Ovb'SSL L PE 2t 56568 LOV'SLY'erE PLEL SpL'EL £5ee HOY3E VINIDHIA
91E'61G'29 zc'er) 80065 | 01212269 09E'E} ESL'EL 2108 M1044NS
EEL'LLE'Sh 13 Gorozt ) /826y 5C1'E0L'S ) 109'e g8s'e £86¢° NOLNNYLS
2ob'SLb 98 ) 065 658} 105822 j SEEm 56785529 geret 089'2l 99.8° ALID IXONYOH
596’ 1SE'ES ) L aorgl1'c) 200°'€81 o0 ey b8,'855°82 ) geeee se5ve 592t ALID ONOWHOIY
1S P8y L 5Gg'Le [ v0° 26} /1S ) AN 24251 G151 610 qHo4avy
L9E"9PP 06 1£92°95) 199'691'L ci2'gee sso'za ez o0 68 S2E'SH 806'7 1 ootz HLNOWSLHOd
SHINO35Y
uonNcNsIg aswns3 suonoelold mu:ﬁmmﬁ SPI0 uonnqusig

PSlBWNST 9002 muwmmo\_u wiew|joug 1S3 h,m m.>;:mu_wu -1eop-mog ysIy |,SNSULD |BiuuaL [erewysg snueney| ¢ m. aE._ S : WOy parslosd wWav paeloid xapu; ausodwon worsINg

Adtpoonpoanay [ S | 1o0u0s sewwns | mEm.E.mz__E 1 u uonedionsed | sooz soj siepdn |xeL seies siepdn S%N WE —.mm.u..c 900Z Ad S00Z 'AON | 9002 Ad 156 'UD 8002-7002 =

SY 6295/626H ‘wav @epdn e -uop aamdes 2

|euyss | ejeq Aay

uolinquisig pajewlis3 uolieonp3 dliqnd o} ply 1931ig 900¢-500¢ -pPadnpojuj sy Z2105a9H




APPENDIX B

Summary of Amendments to the
2004-2006 Budget (HB5012)



SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Legislative Department
General Assembly
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $26,899,316 $0 $26,899,316 217.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
Senate Renovations $150,000 %0 $150,000 0.00
Total Increases $150,000 $0 $150,000 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $150,000 $0 $150,000 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $27,049,316 $0 $27,049,316 217.00
Percentage Change 0.56% 0.00% 0.56% 0.00%
Auditor of Public Accounts
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $9,167,778 $732,171 $9,899,949 145.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $9,167,778 $732,171 $9,899,949 145.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Commission on Virginia Alcohol Safety Action Program
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 %0 $1,864,089 $1,864,089 11,50
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
VASAP Accounts Receivable Language $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 %0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases 30 $0 30 0.00
Total Decreases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments 50 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED 50 $1,864,089 $1,864,089 11.50
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Division of Capitol Police
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $5,329,741 $0 $5,329,741 103.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No increases $0 $0 %0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $5,329,741 $0 $5,329,741 103.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Division of Legislative Automated Systems
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $2,842,760 $277,527 $3,120,287 19.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases 30 $0 $0 0.00

Page 1 of 44



Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Division of Legislative Services

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Capital Square Preservation Council

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Chesapeake Bay Commission

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Disability Commission

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Dr. Martin Luther King Memorial Commission

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
$0 50 30 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$2,842,760 $277,527 $3,120,287 19.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$4,502,254 $20,000 $4,522,254 55.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 50 $0 0.00
$4,502,254 $20,000 $4,522,254 55.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$101,471 50 $101,471 2.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 30 .00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$101,471 $0 $101,471 2.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$205,856 $0 $205,856 1.00
30 $0 $0 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
$0 $0 50 0.00
$0 $0 %0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$205,856 $0 $205,856 1.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$25,000 $0 $25,000 0.00
$0 $0 30 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
30 $0 $0 0.00
$0 %0 $0 0.00
$0 50 $0 0.00
$25,000 $0 $25,000 0.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$50,000 %0 $50,000 0.00

Page 2 of 44



Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Joint Commission on Health Care

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Joint Commission on Technology and Science

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Commissioners for Promotion of Uniformity of Legislation

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

State Water Commission

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases

SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

Page 3 of 44

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 50 $0 0.00
$50,000 $0 $50,000 0.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$443,882 $0 $443,882 4.00
$0 $0 30 0.00
$0 50 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
30 $0 30 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$443,882 $0 $443,882 4.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$165,709 $0 $165,709 2.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
30 $0 $0 0.00
50 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
50 $0 $0 0.00
$165,709 $0 $165,709 2.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$62,500 $0 $62,500 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 50 0.00
30 $0 $0 0.00
$62,500 $0 $62,500 0.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$10,160 $0 $10,160 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00



SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012
2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL

General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $10,160 $0 $10,160 0.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Coal & Energy Commission
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $21,320 $0 $21,320 0.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 50 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $21,320 $0 $21,320 0.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Code Commission
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $38,538 $24,000 $62,538 0.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases 50 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $38,538 $24,000 $62,538 0.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Commission on Youth
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $292,178 $0 $292,178 3.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 50 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $292,178 $0 $292,178 3.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Crime Commission
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $483,670 $104,766 $588,436 9.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 30 50 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 50 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 30 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $483,670 $104,766 $588,436 9.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Freedom of Information Advisory Council
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $149,960 $0 $149,960 1.50

Page 4 of 44



SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases 50 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases , $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases 80 $0 %0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $149,960 $0 $149,960 1.50
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Housing Study Commission
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $20,000 $0 $20,000 2.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $20,000 $0 $20,000 2.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Joint Legislative Audit & Review Commission
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $2,809,438 $99,701 $2,909,139 37.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 50 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases %0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases 30 $0 %0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments 50 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $2,809,438 $99,701 $2,909,139 37.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Commission on Intergovernmental Cooperation
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $676,330 $0 $676,330 0.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 %0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases 50 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $676,330 $0 $676,330 0.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Legislative Department Reversion Clearing Account
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 ($420,680) $0 {$420,680) 0.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00

Page 5 of 44



SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Approved Decreases
No Decreases 50 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases 30 %0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED ($420,680) $0 ($420,680) 0.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 10.00%
Total: Legislative Department
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $53,877,181 $3,122,254 $56,900,435 612.00
Approved Amendments
Total Increases $150,000 $0 $150,000 0.00
Total Decreases 30 $0 50 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $150,000 $0 $150,000 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $54,027,181 $3,122,254 $57,149,435 612.00
Percentage Change 0.28% 0.00% 0.26% 0.00%
Judicial Department
Supreme Court
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $19,541,699 $1,517,828 $21,059,527 118.63
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases 50 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $19,541,699 $1,517,828 $21,059,527 118.63
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Court of Appeals of Virginia
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $6,794,916 $0 $6,794,916 66.13
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases §0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 %0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $6,794,916 $0 $6,794,916 66.13
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Circuit Courts
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $75,218,598 $300,000 $75,518,598 163.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
Criminal Fund $5,136,343 $0 $5,136,343 0.00
Total Increases $5,136,343 $0 $5,136.343 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases 80 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $5,136,343 $0 $5,136,343 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $80,354,941 $300,000 $80,654,941 163.00
Percentage Change 6.83% 0.00% 6.80% 0.00%
General District Courts
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $78,161,845 $0 $78,161,845 990.10

Page 6 of 44




SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
Involuntary Mental Commitment Fund $98,204 30 $98,204 0.00
Total Increases $98,204 $0 $98,204 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total Decreases 80 30 $C 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $98,204 $0 $98,204 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $78,260,049 $0 $78,260,049 990.10
Percentage Change 0.13% 0.00% 0.13% 0.00%
Juvenile & Domestic Relations District Courts
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $63,314,963 $0 $63,314,963 590.10
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $63,314,963 $0 $63,314,963 590.10
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Combined District Courts
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $17,795,661 30 $17,795,661 204.55
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total Increases S0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $17,795,661 $0 $17,795,661 204.55
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Magistrate System
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $19,360,963 $0 $19,360,963 400,20
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $o $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 30 30 0.00
Total Decreases $0 50 50 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 30 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $19,360,963 $0 $19,360,963 400.20
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Board of Bar Examiners
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $0 $993,828 $993,828 5.00
Approved Amendments
Approved increases
No Increases $0 $0 30 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00

Page 7 of 44



SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

Approved Decreases
No Decreases
Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change
Judicial Inquiry and Review Commission
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Indigent Defense Commission

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Virginia Criminal Sentencing Commission

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases
Total Increases
Approved Decreases
No Decreases
Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change
Virginia State Bar
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

Increased operating costs

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HBE 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Judicial Department Reversion Clearing Account

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
$0 $0 30 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $993,828 $993,828 5.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$481,464 $0 $481,464 3.00
%0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 50 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$481,464 $0 $481,464 3.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$32,050,979 510,000 $32,060,979 482.00
$0 50 50 0.00
$0 $0 30 0.00
50 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $C 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$32,050,979 $10,000 $32,060,979 482.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$851,171 $35,000 $886,171 10.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
30 30 30 0.00
50 $0 $0 0.00
$0 50 $0 0.00
$851,171 $35,000 $886,171 10.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$2,145,015 $12,412,317 $14,557,332 §5.00
$0 $1,062,052 $1,062,052 0.00
30 $1.062,052 $1,062,052 0.00
$0 $0 50 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $1,062,052 $1,062,052 0.00
$2,145,015 $13,474,369 $15,619,384 85.00
0.00% 8.56% 7.30% 0.00%
30 50 $0 0.00

Page 8 of 44



SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases 50 30 $0 0.00
Total Increases 50 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $0 $0 $0 0.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total: Judicial Department
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $315,717,274 $15,268,973 $330,986,247 3,117.71
Approved Amendments
Total Increases $5,234,547 $1,062,052 $6,296,599 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $5,234,547 $1,062,052 $6,296,599 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $320,951,821 $16,331,025 $337,282,846 3,117.71
Percentage Change 1.66% 6.96% 1.90% 0.00%
Executive Offices
Office of the Governor
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $3,575,758 $0 $3,575,758 37.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 30 0.00
Total Increases $0 30 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $3,575,758 $0 $3,575,758 37.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Lieutenant Governor
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $312,685 $0 $312,685 4.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
Neo Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 30 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $312,685 $0 $312,685 4,00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Attorney General and Department of Law
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $17,084,063 $8,804,598 $25,888,661 276.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases 30 $0 50 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 30 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases 30 50 $0 0.00
Total Decreases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $17,084,063 $8,804,598 $25,888,661 276.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Page 9 of 44




SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Attorney General - Division of Debt Collection : '
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $0 $1,526,605 $1,526,605 23.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 %0 80 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $0 $1,526,605 $1,526,605 23.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Secretary of the Commonwealth
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $1,674,566 $0 $1,674,566 19.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 30 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 50 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $1,674,566 $0 $1,674,566 19.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Office for Substance Abuse Prevention
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $0 $600,000 $600,000 3.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 30 30 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments 50 50 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $0 $600,000 $600,000 3.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Liaison Office
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $307,647 $119,837 $427,484 4.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 50 30 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 50 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $307,647 $119,837 $427,484 4.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Interstate Organization Contributions
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $232,066 $0 $232,066 0.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases 30 $0 30 0.00

Page 10 of 44



SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 50 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $232,066 $0 $232,066 0.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total: Executive Offices
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $23,186,785 $11,051,040 $34,237,825 366.00
Approved Amendments
Total Increases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $23,186,785 $11,051,040 $34,237,825 366.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Administration
Secretary of Administration
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $7,582,054 $0 $7,582,054 12.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 30 %0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 %0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $7,582,054 $0 $7,582,054 12.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Commonwealth Competition Councit
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 50 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 50 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 50 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $0 $0 $0 0.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Compensation Board
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $532,122,290 $11,725,965 $543,848,255 25.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
Eliminate Reallocation Language Language $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
Delayed Jail Opening ($1,553,969) $0 ($1,553,969) 0.00
Total Decreases ($1,553,969) $0 ($1.553,969) 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments ($1,553,969) $0 ($1,553,969) 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $530,568,321 $11,725,965 $542,294,286 25.00
Percentage Change -0.29% 0.00% -0.29% 0.00%
Department of Charitable Gaming
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $2,485,149 $81,000 $2,566,149 31.00

Page 11 of 44




Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Department of Employment Dispute Resolution

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Department of General Services

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

Facility Inventery Condition and Assessment System

(FICAS)

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Department of Human Resource Management

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Administration of Health Insurance

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases

Total Increases

SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

Page 12 of 44

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nengeneral Fund Total Total FTE
30 $0 30 0.00
30 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 30 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$2,485,149 $81,000 $2,566,149 31.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$943,020 $251,765 $1,194,785 18.00
%0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 50 $0 0.00
$0 50 $0 0.00
$943,020 $251,765 $1,194,785 18.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$18,805,467 $19,657,533 $38,463,000 642.00
$49.000 $0 $49,000 0.00
$49,000 %0 $49,000 0.00
50 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$49,000 $0 $49,000 0.00
$18,854,467 $19,657,533 $38,512,000 642.00
0.26% 0.00% 0.13% 0.00%
$4,655,640 $3,587,495 $8,243,135 92.00
%0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 30 30 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$4,655,640 $3,687,495 $8,243,135 92.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$0 $135,000,000 $135,000,000 0.00
$0 $0 50 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00



SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL

General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Approved Decreases
No Decreases 50 50 %0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 30 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments 30 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $0 $135,000,000 $135,000,000 0.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Department of Veterans Services
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $3,568,102 $14,256,630 $17,824,732 308.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 30 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $3,568,102 $14,256,630 $17,824,732 308.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Human Rights Council
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $299,425 $25,000 $324,425 4.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 %0 %0 0.00
Total Increases $0 30 50 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $299,425 $25,000 $324,425 4.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
State Board of Elections
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $10,243,894 $15,000,000 $25,243,894 36.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 30 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 %0 0.00
Total Decreases 50 $0 30 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $10,243,894 $15,000,000 525,243,894 36.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total: Administration
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $580,705,041 $199,585,388 $780,290,429 1,168.00
Approved Amendments
Total Increases $49,000 $0 $48,000 0.00
Total Decreases ($1,553,969) $0 ($1,553,969) 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments ($1,504,969) 50 {$1,504,969) 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $579,200,072 $199,585,388 $778,785,460 1,168.00
Percentage Change -0.26% 0.00% -0.19% 0.00%
Agriculture and Forestry
Secretary of Agriculture and Forestry
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $540,000 50 $540,000 3.00

Page 13 of 44




SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases 50 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases 50 $0 50 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 -0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $540,000 $0 $540,000 3.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services .
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $24,982,694 $23,483,720 $48,466,414 501.00.
Approved Amendments '
Approved Increases
No increases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 %0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $24,982,694 $23,483,720 $48,466,414 501.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Department of Forestry
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $15,828,704 $9,814,092 $25,642,796 323.38
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 30 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 30 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 D.0D
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $15,828,704 $9,814,092 $25,642,796 323.38
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Agricultural Council
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $0 $490,334 $490,334 0.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases 30 30 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $0 $490,334 $490,334 0.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total: Agriculture and Forestry
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $41,351,398 $33,788,146 $75,139,544 827.38
Approved Amendments
Total Increases $0 %0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $41,351,398 $33,788,146 $75,139,544 827.38
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Page 14 of 44




SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

Commerce and Trade
Secretary of Commerce and Trade
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases
Total Increases
Approved Decreases
No Decreases
Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change
Board of Accountancy
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Department of Business Assistance

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Department of Housing and Community Development

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

Provide funding for local economic development effort

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Department of Labor and Industry

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases

Page 15 of 44

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
$797,149 $0 $797,149 8.00
$0 50 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
50 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$797,149 $0 $797,149 8.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$0 $586,000 $586,000 4.00
50 $0 $0 0.00
50 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 %0 0.00
$0 $0 30 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $586,000 $586,000 4.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$11,066,542 $2,331,045 $13,397,587 62.50
$0 30 30 0.00
$0 $0 50 0.00
$0 $0 50 0.00
%0 80 50 0.00
$0 $0 50 0.00
$11,066,542 $2,331,045 $13,397,587 62.50
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$42,539,134 $71,318,291 $113,857,425 136.00
$1,060,000 $0 $1,060,000 0.00
$1,060,000 $0 $1,060,000 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
30 $0 $0 0.00
$1,060,000 $0 $1,060,000 0.00
$43,599,134 $71,318,291 $114,917,425 136.00
2.49% 0.00% 0.93% 0.00%
$6,870,186 $5,378,737 $12,248,923 180.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00



SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $6,870,186 $5,378,737 $12,248,923 180.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Department of Mines, Minerals and Energy
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $9,545,201 $17,845,337 $27,390,538 235.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
Energy savings performance contracts $29,598 $0 $29,598 1.00
Total Increases $29,598 $0 $29,598 1.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases 50 50 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $29,598 $0 $29,598 1.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $9,574,799 $17,845,337 $27,420,136 236.00
Percentage Change 0.31% 0.00% 0.11% 0.43%
Department of Minority Business Enterprise
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $463,163 $0 $463,163 7.50
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 50 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases 30 $0 50 0.00
Total Decreases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 30 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $463,163 $0 $463,163 7.50
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Department of Professional and Occupational Regulation
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $0 $13,286,379 $13,286,379 144.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total Increases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $0 $13,286,379 $13,286,379 144.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $15,616,939 $0 $15,616,939 0.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 %0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases 30 30 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $15,616,939 $0 $15,616,939 0.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Employment Commission
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $80,637 $571,774,099 $571,854,736 1,042.50

Page 16 of 44



SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases 30 30 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 50 0.00
Total Decreases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $80,637 $571,774,099 $571,854,736 1,042.50
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Racing Commission
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $0 $4,208,130 $4,208,130 10.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments 30 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $0 $4,208,130 $4,208,130 10.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Tourism Authority
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 351 $14,130,098 $0 $14,130,098 0.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 30 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 30 0.00
Total Decreases $0 30 30 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $14,130,098 $0 $14,130,098 0.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total: Commerce and Trade
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $101,109,049 $686,728,018 $787,837.067 1,829.50
Approved Amendments
Total Increases $1,089.598 $0 $1,089,598 1.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $1,089,598 $0 $1,089,598 1.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $102,198,647 $636,728,018 $788,926,665 1,830.50
Percentage Change 1.08% 0.00% 0.14% 0.05%
Education
Secretary of Education
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $672,385 $50,700 $723,085 6.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $o 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APFROVED $672,385 $50,700 $723,085 6.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Page 17 of 44




SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

Department of Education - Central Office Operations

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

Technical - National board certification bonuses iower
participation
School Efficiency Reviews - DOE may invite a division

undergoing a divisionwide academic review at no charge

FY 2005 carry forward balance reduction from FY 2006
base year budget of $937,721

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Department of Education - Direct Aid to Public Education

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments

Approved Increases

Technical - Net update to sales tax revenue estimates
$42,308,308 - 23,791,719

Replace funds transferred by Governor into FY 2005
budget

Technical - Restore funding for full participation in At-
Risk 4-Year-Old program

Technical - Update for 2005 Triennial Census data
Total Increases

Approved Decreases
Technical - Update incentive-based programs
Technical - Update average daily membership (ADM)
projections
Technical - Update Lottery revenue estimates
Technical - Update remedial summer school
participation
Technical - Update Teacher Mentoring and Teacher

Corps for lower participation (Education for a Lifetime
Programs)

Technical - Update English as a Second Language
enrcliment

Technical - Census Data Correction for Portsmouth

Governor Schoo! funding based on enrollment in
alternative course schedules: seminar block schedules

FY 2005 carry forward balance reduction from FY 2006
base year budget of $1,954,475

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Virginia School for Deaf, Blind and Multi-Disabled at Hampton

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE

$61,264,986 $50,768,498 $112,033,484 337.00

$0 50 $0 0.00

$0 $0 $0 0.00
($285,000) 30 ($285,000) 0.00
Language $0 $0 0.00
Language $0 $0 0.00
($285,000) $0 ($285,000) 0.00
{$285,000) $0 ($285,000) 0.00
$60,979,986 $50,768,498 $111,748,484 337.00
-0.47% 0.00% -0.25% 0.00%
$4,993,736,525 $787,123,625 $5,780,860,150 0.00

$18,516,589 $0 $18,516,589 0.00

$8,869,261 $0 $8,869,261 0.00

$6,524,418 $127,275 $6,651,693 0.00

$1,976,574 30 $1,976,574 0.00

$35,886,842 $127.275 $36,014,117 0.00
($14,288,859) $0 ($14,288,859) 0.00
(5$7,656,569) 50 ($7,656,569) 0.00
(53,213,760) $0 ($3,213,760) Q.00
($2,759,912) 30 ($2,759,912) 0.00
($1,756,071) 50 ($1,756,071) 0.00
{$1,480,896) $0 ($1,480,896) .00
($415,253) $0 ($415,253) 0.00
Language $0 $0 0.00
Language $0 $0 0.00
($31,571,320) $0 ($31,571,320) 0.00
$4,315,522 $127,275 $4,442,797 0.00
$4,998,052,047 $787,250,900 $5,785,302,947 0.00
0.09% 0.02% 0.08% 0.00%
$6,138,320 $462,625 $6,600,945 128.00

$0 $0 %0 0.00

$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
50 $0 $0 0.00
$6,138,320 $462,625 $6,600,945 128.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Page 18 of 44



SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL

General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Virginia School for Deaf and Blind at Staunton
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $6,434,906 $928,102 $7,363,008 143.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 50 $0 0.00
Total Increases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $6,434,906 $928,102 $7,363,008 143.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total: Public Education
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $5,068,247,122 $839,333,550 $5,907,580,672 614.00
Adopted Amendments
Total Increases $35,886,842 $127,275 $36,014,117 0.00
Total Decreases ($31,856,320) $0 ($31,856,320) 0.00
Total: Adopted Amendments $4,030,522 $127,275 $4,157,797 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $5,072,277,644 $839,460,825 $5,911,738,469 614.00
Percentage Change 0.08% 0.02% 0.07% 0.00%
State Council of Higher Education for Virginia
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $69,673.563 $5,083,163 $74,756,726 44.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases 50 30 $0 0.00
Total Increases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 50 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $69,673,563 $5,083,163 $74,756,726 44,00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Christopher Newport University
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $27,195,986 $54,977,801 $82,173,787 704,74
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 30 30 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 30 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $27,195,986 $54,977,801 $82,173,787 704.74
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
The College of William and Mary in Virginia
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $44,178,079 $144,604,216 $188,782,295 1,414.45
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 %0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 30 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 50 50 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 30 30 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $44,178,079 $144,604,216 $188,782,295 1,414.45
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Page 19 of 44




Richard Bland College
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Virginia Institute of Marine Science

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

George Mason University

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

James Madison University

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

L.ongwood University

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951
Approved Amendments

Approved Increases
No Increases

Total Increases

SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
$4,881,116 $3,529,136 $8,410,252 100.16
$0 50 30 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
30 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$4,881,116 $3,529,136 $8,410,252 100.16
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$17,550,793 $20,384,299 $38,435,092 359.07
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
30 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 30 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$17,550,793 $20,884,299 $38,435,092 359.07
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$117,789,698 $363,595,629 $481,385,327 3,139.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$o $0 50 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 50 $0 0.00
$117,789,698 $363,595,629 $481,385,327 3,139.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$69,118,510 $227,283,033 $296,401,543 2,499.14
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
30 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$69,118,510 $227,283,033 $296,401,543 2,499.14
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$24,535,335 $45,528,124 $70,063,459 591.56
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00

Page 20 of 44



Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

University of Mary Washington

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

No Increases

Total Increases

Approved Decreases
No Decreases

No Decreases
Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change
Norfolk State University
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases
Total Increases
Approved Decreases
No Decreases
Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change
Old Dominion University
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases
Total Increases
Approved Decreases
No Decreases
Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change
Radford University
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL

General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$24,535,335 $45,528,124 $70,063,459 591.56
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$17,707,904 $53,798,944 $71,506,848 646.66
$0 30 $0 0.00
$0 30 30 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 30 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$17,707,904 $53,798,944 $71,506,848 646.66
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$46,606,771 $84,952,783 $131,559,554 983.67
$0 $0 $0 0.00
50 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 50 0.00
30 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$46,606,771 $84,952,783 $131,559,554 983.67
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$95,832,281 $125,093,860 $220,926,141 2,261.74
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
30 30 30 0.00
50 30 $0 0.00
$0 50 30 0.00
$95,832,281 $125,093,860 $220,926,141 2,261.74
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$44,447,679 $83,649,331 $128,097,010 1,362.04
$0 $0 30 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 50 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
$44,447,679 $83,649,331 $128,097,010 1,362.04
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Page 21 of 44



SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

Southwest Virginia Higher Education Center
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases
No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments

HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

University of Virginia-Academic Division
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases

Total Increases

Approved Decreases
No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments

HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

University of Virginia Medical Center
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases

Total increases
Approved Decreases
No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments

HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

University of Virginia's College at Wise
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments

Approved Increases
No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases
No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments

HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Virginia Commonwealth University - Academic Division
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments

Approved Increases
No Increases

Total Increases

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Tofal Total FTE
$1,511,994 $4,238,759 $5,750,753 17.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 %0 $0 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$1,511,994 $4,238,759 $5,750,753 17.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$137,195,132 $774,629,241 $911,824,373 7,308.79
50 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
30 $0 %0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$137,195,132 $774,629,241 $911,824,373 7,308.79
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$0 $815,386,281 $815,386,281 4,489.57
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $815,386,281 $815,386,281 4,489.57
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$12,163,604 $12,565,613 $24,729,217 251.54
30 50 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
%0 50 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$12,163,604 $12,565,613 $24,729,217 251.54
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$174,924,047 $514,349,906 $689,273,953 4,997.34
$0 $0 50 0.00
30 $0 $0 0.00

Page 22 of 44



Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Virginia Community College System

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Virginia Military Institute

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Virginia Polytechnic Inst. and State University

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Extension and Agricultural Experiment Station Division

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Virginia State University

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
$0 $0 $0 0.00
30 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$174,924,047 $514,349,906 $689,273,953 4,997.34
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$344,062,000 $417,258,560 $761,320,560 8,867.97
$0 $0 50 0.00
30 $0 50 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
$0 $0 %0 0.00
$344,062,000 $417,258,560 $761,320,560 8,867.97
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$13,715,396 $34,069,999 $47,785,395 453.02
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
30 30 $0 0.00
30 $0 $0 0.00
30 $0 $0 0.00
$13,715,396 $34,069,999 $47,785,395 453.02
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$168,730,141 $640,555,681 $809,285,822 5,981.64
30 %0 $0 0.00
$0 30 50 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 %0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$168,730,141 $640,555,681 $809,285,822 5,981.64
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$58,356,956 $17,791,865 $76,148,821 1,108.42
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$58,356,956 $17,791,865 $76,148,821 1,108.42
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$31,257,407 $59,564,830 $90,822,237 752.06

Page 23 of 44



Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
Adjust NGF for Financial Aid
Total Increases
Approved Decreases
No Decreases
Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Cooperative Extension and Agricultural Research Service

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Eastern Virginia Medical School

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Institute for Advanced Learning and Research

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Roanoke Higher Education Authority

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases

Total Increases

SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL

Page 24 of 44

General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
$0 $500,000 $500,000 0.00
$0 $500,000 $500,000 0.00
$0 $0 $0 C.00
%0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $500,000 $500,000 0.00
$31,257,407 $60,064,830 $91,322,237 752.06
0.00% 0.84% 0.55% 0.00%
$4,143,322 $4,020,832 $8,164,154 83.75
$0 $0 50 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
$0 $0 50 0.00
30 $0 30 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$4,143,322 $4,020,832 $8,164,154 83.75
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$12,459,899 $0 $12,459,899 0.00
$0 $0 50 0.00
$0 $0 50 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
30 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$12,459,899 $0 $12,459,899 0.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$3,871,681 $0 $3,871,681 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
$0 50 $0 0.00
30 $0 $0 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
50 $0 $0 0.00
$3,871,681 $0 $3,871,681 0.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$718,075 $0 $718,075 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00



SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $718,075 30 $718,075 0.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Southern Virginia Higher Education Center
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $1,243,855 $400,000 $1,643,855 17.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases %0 50 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $1,243,855 $400,000 $1,643,855 17.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.60% 0.00%
Southeastern University Research Association, Inc.
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $1,082,238 $0 $1,082,238 0.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases 30 $0 30 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $1,082,238 30 $1,082,238 0.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia College Building Authority
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $0 $0 30 0.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $0 30 $0 0.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total: Higher Education
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $1,544,953,462 $4,507,811,886 $6,052,765,348 48,434.33
Adopted Amendments
Total Increases 30 $500,000 $500,000 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Adopted Amendments $0 $500,000 $500,000 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $1,544,953,462 $4,508,311,886 $6,053,265,348 48,434.33
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.01% 0.01% 0.00%
Frontier Culture Museum of Virginia
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $1,342,800 $668,918 $2,011,718 40.50
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00

Page 25 of 44




Approved Decreases
No Decreases
Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change
Gunston Hall
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Jamestown-Yorktown Foundation

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved increases

No increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Jamestown 2007

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

The Library of Virginia

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

The Science Museum of Virginia

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
$0 $0 $0 -0.00
30 $0 $0 0.00
$0 50 $0 0.00
$1,342,800 $668,918 $2,011,718 40.50
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$525,941 $337,638 $863,579 11.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$525,941 $337,638 $863,579 11.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$8,876,696 $6,305,526 $15,182,222 211.00
30 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 %0 0.00
$0 $0 30 0.00
$0 $0 30 0.00
$8,876,696 $6,305,526 $15,182,222 211.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$241,460 $6,280,565 $6,522,025 27.00
30 30 50 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.0
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$241,460 $6,280,565 $6,522,025 27.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$28,350,424 $7,649,216 $35,999,640 194.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$28,350,424 $7,649,216 $35,999,640 194.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$4,604,444 $4,766,885 $9,371,329 97.00

Page 26 of 44



SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases 30 50 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 50 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $4,604,444 $4,766,885 $9,371,329 97.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Commission for the Arts
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $3,543,395 $591,800 $4,135,195 5.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases 30 $0 30 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments 50 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $3,543,395 $591,800 $4,135,195 5.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Museum of Fine Arts
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $7,150,419 $7,957,334 $15,107,753 159.50
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases 50 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases 30 30 30 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $7,150,419 $7,957,334 $15,107,753 159.50
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total: Other Education
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $54,635,579 $34,557,882 $89,193,461 745.00
Adopted Amendments
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Adopted Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $54,635,579 $34,557,882 $89,193,461 745,00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total: Education
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $6,667,836,163 $5,381,703,318 $12,049,539,481 49,793.33
Approved Amendments
Total Increases $36,886,842 $627,275 $36,514,117 0.00
Total Decreases ($31,856,320) $0 ($31,856,320) 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $4,030,522 $627,275 $4,657,797 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $6,671,866,685 $5,382,330,593 $12,054,197,278 49,793.33
Percentage Change 0.06% 0.01% 0.04% 0.00%
Finance
Secretary of Finance
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $580,969 $0 $580,969 5.00

Page 27 of 44




SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Department of Accounts

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Department of Accounts Transfer Payments

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
Clarify use of excess Revenue Stabilization Fund deposil
"Rainy Day Fund" deposit
Line-of-Duty Act payments
Total Increases
Approved Decreases
No Decreases
Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Department of Planning and Budget

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases
Total Increases
Approved Decreases
School Efficiency Review Program Savings
Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Department of Taxation

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL

Page 28 of 44

General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
$0 $0 30 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 .00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$580,969 30 $580,969 5.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$8,546,452 $42,000 $8,588,452 97.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
50 30 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 D.00
$8,546,452 $42,000 $8,588,452 97.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$240,546,113 $2,044,778 $242,590,891 0.00
Language 30 50 0.00
$402,224,018 $0 $402,224,018 0.00
$1,449,628 $0 $1,449,628 0.00
$403,673,646 30 $403,673,646 0.00
$0 %0 $0 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
$403,673,646 $0 $403,673,646 0.00
$644,219,759 $2,044,778 $646,264,537 0.00
167.82% 0.00% 166.40% 0.00%
$7,002,532 $250,000 $7,252,532 68.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
{$300,000) $0 ($300,000) 0.00
($300,000) $0 ($300,000) 0.00
($300,000) $0 ($300,000) 0.00
$6,702,532 $250,000 $6,952,532 68.00
-4.28% 0.00% -4.14% 0.00%
$81,425,023 $21,476,094 $102,901,117 908.50
$0 30 $0 0.00
$0 $0 30 0.00



SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 50 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 50 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $81,425,023 $21,476,094 $102,901,117 908.50
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Department of the Treasury
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $8,513,986 $7,885,709 $16,399,695 122.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
Insurance deductibles $4,700,000 $0 $4,700,000 0.00
Total Increases $4,700,000 $0 $4,700,000 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 50 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 30 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $4,700,000 $0 $4,700,000 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $13,213,986 $7,885,709 $21,099,695 122.00
Percentage Change 55.20% 0.00% 28.66% 0.00%
Treasury Board
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $328,968,004 $9,415,155 $338,383,159 0.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 50 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
Amend debt service needs for existing bond issues ($18,478,717) $0 ($18,478,717) 0.00
Total Decreases ($18,478,717) $0 (518,478,717) 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments ($18,478,717) $0 (318,478,717) 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $310,489,287 $9,415,155 $319,904,442 0.00
Percentage Change -5.62% 0.00% -5.46% 0.00%
Total: Finance
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $675,583,079 $41,113,736 $716,696,815 1,200.50
Approved Amendments
Total Increases $408,373.646 $0 $408,373,646 0.00
Total Decreases ($18,778.717) $0 ($18.778,717) 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $389,594,929 $0 $389,594,929 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $1,065,178,008 $41,113,736 $1,106,291,744 1,200.50
Percentage Change 57.67% 0.00% 54.36% 0.00%
Health and Human Resources
Secretary of Health & Human Resources
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $1,689,724 $4,790 $1,694,514 6.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 %0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 50 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 30 0.00
Total Decreases 50 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $1,689,724 $4,790 $1,694,514 6.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Comprehensive Services for At-Risk Youth and Families
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $194,639,663 $61,411,678 $256,051,341 0.00

Page 29 of 44




Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

Mandatory special education and foster care payments

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Department for the Aging

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Department for the Deaf & Hard-of-Hearing

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Department of Health

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Department of Health Professions

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases

Total Increases

SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

Page 30 of 44

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE -
$7,489,782 %0 $7,489,782 0.00
$7,489,782 %0 $7,489,782 Q.00
50 $0 ‘$0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$7,489,782 $0 $7.,489,782 0.00
$202,129,445 $61,411,678 $263,541,123 0.00
3.85% 0.00% 2.93% © 0.00%
$15,432,765 $29,859,086 $45,291,851 27.00
$0 $0 50 0.00
$0 $0 50 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$15,432,765 $29,859,086 $45,291,851 27.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$1,328,631 $177,942 $1,506,573 14.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$1,328,631 $177,942 $1,506,573 14.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$142,773,275 $345,158,590 $487,931,865 3,598.00
$0 $0 %0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$142,773,275 $345,158,590 $487,931,865 3,598.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$0 $19,881,977 $19,881,977 173.00
50 $0 $0 0.00
S0 $0 0 0.00



SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

Approved Decreases
No Decreases
Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change
Department of Medical Assistance Services
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments

Approved Increases
Adjust Appropriation for Tobacco Tax Shortfall
Uninsured Medical Catastrophe Fund
Medicaid utilization and inflation

Outsource payroll processing for consumer-directed
personal attendant services

Total Increases
Approved Decreases
Reduce Medicare Part D "Clawback” Payment
Medicaid Pharmacy Rebate Revenue
Correct Medicaid Spending
Prior Authorization Contract Savings
Reduce FAMIS funding for projected enroliment

Reduce spending for Medicaid-related SCHIP Low-
Income Children for projected enroflment

Reduce funding to reflect impact of the Medicare
prescriptian drug program

Reduce funding for involuntary mental commitments
Total Decreases

Total: Approved Amendments

HB 5012, AS APPROVED

Percentage Change

Department of Mental Health, Mental Retardation and Substance Abuse

Services
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments

Approved Increases
Reimbursement for Ambulance Purchase (CVTC)
Fund shertfall in facility medications
Fund shortfall in commmunity Aftercare Pharmacy
Enhance billing for Medicare Part D program
Total Increases

Approved Decreases
No Decreases
Total Decreases

Total: Approved Amendments

HB 5012, AS APPROVED

Percentage Change

Department of Rehabilitative Services
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
$0 $0 $0 0.00
%0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $19,881,977 $19,881,977 173.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$2,152,985,491 $2,853,046,659 $5,006,032,150 331.00
$9,000,000 ($9,000,000) $0 0.00
$500,000 $0 $500,000 0.00
$7,021,064 $8,704,600 $15,726,564 0.00
$975,800 $975,800 $1,951,600 0.00
$17,497,764 $680,400 $18,178,164 0.00
($7.550,084) $0 ($7.,550,084) 0.00
($4,500,000) $4,500,000 $0 0.00
($1,979,354) ($1.979,354) ($3,958,708) 0.00
($1,200,000) $1,200,000 $0 0.00
($3,402,130) ($6,416,990) ($9,819,120) 0.00
{$721,445) ($2,827,155) ($3,548,600) 0.00
($2,268,913) ($74,299,646) ($76,568,559) 0.00
($1,665,641) $0 ($1,665,641) 0.00
($23,287,567) ($79,823,145) ($103,110,712) 0.00
($5,789,803) ($79,142,745) ($84,932,548) 0.00
$2,147,195,688 $2,773,903,914 $4,921,099,602 331.00
-0.27% 2.77% -1.70% 0.00%
$439,250,639 $3386,394,278 $775,644,917 9,884.00
$85,000 $o $85,000 0.00
$3,570,000 $0 $3,570,000 0.00
$1,690,000 $0 31,690,000 0.00
$410,000 $0 $410,000 0.00
$5,755.000 $0 $5,755,000 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$5,755,000 $0 $5,755,000 0.00
$445,005,639 $336,394,278 $781,399,917 9,884.00
1.31% 0.00% 0.74% 0.00%
$27,162,016 $102,354,072 $129,516,088 £694.00
30 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 50 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$27,162,016 $102,354,072 $129,516,088 694.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Page 31 of 44



SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012
2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL

General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Woodrow Wilson Rehabilitation Center
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $5,279,056 $19,865,787 $25,144,843 363.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 50 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APFROVED $5,279,056 $19,865,787 $25,144,843 363.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Department of Social Services
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $326,625,242 $1,359,607,888 $1,686,233,130 1,617.50
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
Temporarily Suspend Assisted Living Regulations Language 50 $0 0.00
Task Force on Adoptions $50,000 $0 $50,000 0.00
Mandatory adoption subsidy program $7,796,764 30 $7,796,764 0.00
Add GF to provide day care assistance to VIEW $1,563,450 $3,488,050 35,051,500 0.00
participants and address TANF shortfali
New parent kits $300.000 $0 $300,000 0.00
Increase assisted living facility payments and personal Language $0 $0 0.00
care allowance
Total Increases $9,710,214 $3,488,050 $13,198,264 0.00
Approved Decreases
Reduce funding for Foster Care program ($3,686,377) ($3,686,377) ($7.372,754) 0.00
Total Decreases ($3,686,377) ($3.686,377) ($7.372,754) 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $6,023,837 ($198,327) $5,825,510 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $332,649,079 $1,359,409,561 $1,692,058,640 1,617.50
Percentage Change 1.84% -0.01% 0.35% 0.00%
Virginia Board for People with Disabilities
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $127,952 $1,644,735 $1,772,687 10.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $127,952 $1,644,735 $1,772,687 10.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Department for the Blind and Vision Impaired
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $6,025,484 $29,957,127 $35,982,611 163.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 %0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases 30 $0 50 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 30 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $6,025,484 $29,957,127 $35,982,611 163.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Rehabilitation Center for the Blind and Vision Impaired
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $191,641 $1,793,703 $1,985,344 26.00

Page 32 of 44



SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL

General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $191,641 $1,793,703 $1,985,344 26.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total: Health and Human Resources
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $3,313,511,579 $5,161,158,312 $8,474,669,891 16,906.50
Approved Amendments
Total Increases $40,452,760 $4,168,450 $44 621,210 0.00
Total Decreases ($26,973,944) ($83,509,522) ($110,483,4686) 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $13,478,816 ($79,341,072) ($65,862,256) 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $3,326,990,395 $5,081,817,240 $8,408,807,635 16,906.50
Percentage Change 0.41% -1.54% -0.78% 0.00%
Natural Resources
Secretary of Natural Resources
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $604,795 $0 $604,795 6.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $604,795 $0 $604,795 5.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Chesapeake Bay Local Assistance Department
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 30 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases 30 30 30 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases 50 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED 50 $0 $0 0.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Chippokes Plantation Farm Foundation
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $154,455 $67,103 $221,558 2.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 50 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $o $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $154,455 $67,103 $221,558 2.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Page 33 of 44




SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Department of Conservation & Recreation
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $69,903,907 $22,798,998 $92,702,905 483.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
Chesapeake Bay Restoration Fund $0 $352,021 $352,021 0.00
Water Quality Improvement Fund deposit -- nonpoint $39,608,800 %0 $39,608,800 0.00
sources
Total Increases $39,608.800 $352,021 $39,960,821 0.00
Approved Decreases )
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $39,608,800 $352,021 $39,960,821 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $109,512,707 $23,151,019 $132,663,726 483.00
Percentage Change 56.66% 1.54% 43.11% 0.00%
Department of Environmental Quality
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $108,199,408 $117,987,792 $226,187,200 898.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
Transfer Shenandoah River Funding from Biennial $30.000 $0 $30,000 0.00
Budget
Water Quality Improvement Fund deposit -- point $16,975,200 $0 $16,975,200 0.00
sources
Total Increases $17,005,200 50 $17,005,200 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $17,005,200 $0 $17,005,200 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $125,204,608 $117,987,792 $243,192,400 898.00
Percentage Change 15.72% 0.00% 7.52% 0.00%
Department of Game and Inland Fisheries
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $0 $45,426,517 $45,426,517 487.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 30 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 50 50 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $0 $45,426,517 $45,426,517 487.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Department of Historic Resources
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $2,961,623 $1,332,206 $4,293,829 49.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases 50 30 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $2,961,623 $1,332,206 $4,293,829 49.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Marine Resources Commission
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $10,021,264 $6,438,796 $16,460,060 166.50

Page 34 of 44



SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

Page 35 of 44

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 %0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 30 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases %0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 %0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $10,021,264 $6,438,796 $16,460,060 166.50
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Museum of Natural History
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $2,104,386 $449,874 $2,554,260 40.50
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases 50 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $2,104,386 $449,874 $2,554,260 40.50
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total: Natural Resources
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $193,949,838 $194,501,286 $388,451,124 2,132.00
Approved Amendments
Total Increases $56,614,000 $352,021 $56,966,021 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $56,614,000 $352,021 $56,966,021 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $250,563,838 $194,853,307 $445 417,145 2,132.00
Percentage Change 29.19% 0.18% 14.66% 0.00%
Public Safety
Secretary of Public Safety
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $684,495 §0 $684,495 7.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 %0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $684,495 $0 $684,495 7.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Commonwealth Attorneys' Services Council
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $707,539 $38,450 $745,989 6.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 %0 0.00
Total Decreases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $707,539 $38,450 $745,989 6.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%




SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Department of Correctional Education

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

Teaching materials and equipment

Total increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Department of Corrections, Central Activities

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Division of Community Corrections

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Department of Corrections, Division of Institutions

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
Personal services adjustment
Lawrenceville Correctional Center

Total Increases

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL

Page 36 of 44

General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
30 $440,406,412 $440,406,412 992.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
30 $0 $0 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
$0 %0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $440,406,412 $440,406,412 892.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$46,874,320 $1,836,565 $48,710,885 764.55
5250,000 $0 $250,000 0.06
$250,000 $0 $250,000 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$250,000 $0 $250,000 0.00
$47,124,320 $1,836,565 $48,960,885 764.55
0.53% 0.00% 0.51% 0.00%
$37,055,015 $3,655,000 $40,710,015 293.20
$0 50 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
80 $0 $0 0.00
%0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
$37,055,015 $3,655,000 $40,710,015 293.20
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$87,765,711 $3,234,847 $91,000,558 1,416.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 30 30 0.00
$0 $0 30 0.00
$0 $0 50 0.00
$87,765,711 $3,234,847 $91,000,558 1,416.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$671,759,426 $2,010,000 $673,769,426 10,675.80
$1,075,195 %0 $1,075,195 0.00
$1,038,172 $0 $1,038,172 0.00
$2,113,367 $0 $2,113,367 0.00



SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Virginia Correctional Enterprises

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

Nc Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Department of Criminal Justice Services

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Department of Emergency Management

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
VITA charges

Office of Commonwealth Preparedness
Total Increases
Approved Decreases
No Decreases
Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change
Department of Fire Programs
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Page 37 of 44

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
$0 30 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$2,113,367 50 $2,113,367 0.00
$673,872,793 $2,010,000 $675,882,793 10,675.80
0.31% 0.00% 0.31% 0.00%
$0 $44,000,000 $44,000,000 191.50
80 $0 $0 0.00
30 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 30 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $44,000,000 $44,000,000 191.50
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$249,271,709 $50,912,693 $300,184,402 413.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
%0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$249,271,709 $50,912,693 $300,184,402 413.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$3,620,998 $7,716,479 $11,337,477 108.00
$276,250 $0 $276,250 0.00
$246,954 $0 $246,954 0.00
$523.204 $0 $523,204 0.00
$0 $0 30 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$523,204 $0 $523,204 0.00
$4,144,202 $7,716,479 $11,860,681 108.00
14.45% 0.00% 4.61% 0.00%
$0 $23,802,645 $23,802,645 34.00
30 $0 30 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
30 $0 $0 0.060
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $23,802,645 $23,802,645 34.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%



Department of Juvenile Justice
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

Storm damage repairs

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Department of Military Affairs

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

National Guard Re-enlistment Bonus

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

Department of State Police

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
Vacant trooper positions
Total Increases
Approved Decreases
No Decreases
Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change
Virginia Parole Board
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951

Approved Amendments
Approved Increases

No Increases

Total Increases
Approved Decreases

No Decreases

Total Decreases
Total: Approved Amendments
HB 5012, AS APPROVED
Percentage Change

SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

Page 38 of 44

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL

General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE-
$189,766,802 $9,374,784 $199,141,586 2,413.00
$505,000 $0 $505,000 0,00
$505,000 $0 $505,000 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00.
$0 $0 %0 0.00
$505,000 $0 $505,000 0.00
$190,271,802 $9,374,784 $199,646,586 2,413.00
0.27% 0.00% 0.25% 0.00%
$8,513,205 $27,170,407 $35,683,612 352.50
$1,328,000 $0 $1,328,000 0.00
$1,328,000 30 $1,328,000 0.00
$0 30 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$1,328,000 $0 $1,328,000 0.00
$9,841,205 $27,170,407 $37,011,612 352.50
15.60% 0.00% 3.72% 0.00%
$175,924,225 $52,262,575 $228,186,800 2,720.00
$5,400,080 $0 $5,400,080 0.00
$5,400,080 $0 $5,400,080 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 30 0.00
$5,400,080 $0 $5,400,080 0.00
$181,324,305 $52,262,575 $233,586,880 2,720.00
3.07% 0.00% 2.37% 0.00%
$648,359 $0 $648,359 6.00
$0 $0 30 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$0 $0 $0 0.00
$648,359 $0 $648,359 6.00
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%



SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Total: Public Safety
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $1,472,591,804 $666,420,857 $2,139,012,661 20,392.55
Approved Amendments
Total Increases $10,119,651 $0 $10,119,651 0.00
Total Decreases 30 30 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $10,119,651 $0 $10,119,651 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $1,482,711,455 $666,420,857 $2,149,132,312 20,392.55
Percentage Change 0.69% 0.00% 0.47% 0.00%
Technology
Secretary of Technology
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $505,882 $48,782 $554,664 5.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 30 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases 30 30 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $505,882 $48,782 $554,664 5.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Innovative Technology Authority
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $6,087,085 $0 $6,087,085 0.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $6,087,085 $0 $6,087,085 0.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Information Technologies Agency
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $1,241,187 $34,360,027 $35,601,214 1,076.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
Postpone technology savings $1,644,000 50 $1,644,000 0.00
Total Increases $1.644.000 50 $1,644,000 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $1,644,000 $0 $1,644,000 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $2,885,187 $34,360,027 $37,245,214 1,076.00
Percentage Change 132.45% 0.00% 4.62% 0.00%
Total: Technology
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $7,834,154 $34,408,809 $42,242,963 1,081.00
Approved Amendments
Total Increases $1,644,000 $0 $1,644,000 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 30 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $1,644,000 $0 $1,644,000 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $9,478,154 $34,408,809 $43,886,963 1,081.00
Percentage Change 20.99% 0.00% 3.89% 0.00%

Page 39 of 44




SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Transportation
Secretary of Transportation
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $0 $637,877 $637,877 6.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 30 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 %0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $0 $637,877 $637,877 6.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Department of Aviation
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $44,067 $26,515,495 $26,559,562 32.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments 30 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $44,067 $26,515,495 $26,559,562 32.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Department of Motor Vehicles
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $0 $246,041,818 $246,041,818 1,943.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 %0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases 30 30 $0 0.00
Total Decreases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $0 $246,041,818 $246,041,818 1,943.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Department of Rail and Public Transportation
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 50 $260,898,306 $260,898,306 43.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
High-Speed Passenger Rail $200,000 $0 $200,000 0.00
Total Increases $200,000 $0 $200,000 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases %0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $200,000 $0 $200,000 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $200,000 $260,898,306 $261,098,306 43.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.08% 0.00%
Department of Transportation
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $185,002,289 $3,621,701,256 $3,806,703,545 10,322.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00

Page 40 of 44



SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

Page 41 of 44

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $185,002,289 $3,621,701,256 $3,806,703,545 10,322.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Motor Vehicle Dealer Board
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $0 $1,826,200 $1,826,200 22.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 50 $0 0.00
Total Increases 80 30 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $0 $1,826,200 $1,826,200 22.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Port Authority
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $0 $65,291,206 $65,291,206 145.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 30 0.00
Total Decreases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 30 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $0 $65,291,206 $65,291,206 145.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total: Transportation
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $185,046,356 $4,222. 912,158 $4,407,958,514 12,513.00
Approved Amendments
Total Increases $200,000 $0 $200,000 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $200,000 $0 $200,000 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $185,246,356 $4,222 912,158 $4,408,158,514 12,513.00
Percentage Change 0.11% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Central Appropriations
Central Appropriations
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $965,446,324 $76,662,113 $1,042,108,437 0.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
Additional funding for car tax reimbursements $31,000,000 $0 $31,000,000 0.00
Increased energy costs $7,772,138 50 $7.772,138 0.00
Increased technology costs resulting from statewide $523,132 30 $523,132 0.00
salary adjustments
Rent increases at seat of government 546,787 30 $46,787 0.00
Utility cost increases at seat of government $358,641 $0 $358,641 0.00
Total Increases $39,700,698 $0 $39,700,698 0.00




SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL

Genetal Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Approved Decreases )
Unallot Carryforward Surplus Balances in DOE Language $0 $0 0.00
Revised car tax estimates ($36,200,000) $0 (536,200,000) 0.00
Update participation of Healthy Virginian's initiative for ($560,181) $0 ($560,181) 0.00
school breakfast
Total Decreases ($36,760,181) $0 ($36,760,181) 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $2,940,517 $0 $2,940,517 - 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $968,386,841 $76,662,113 $1,045,048,954 0.00
Percentage Change 0.30% 0.00% 0.28% 0.00%
Total: Central Appropriations
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $965,446,324 $76,662,113 $1,042,108,437 0.00
Approved Amendments -
Total Increases $39.700,698 $0 $39,700,698 0.00
Total Decreases ($36,760.181) $0 ($36,760,181) 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $2,840,517 $0 $2,940,517 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $968,386,841 $76,662,113 $1,045,048,954 0.00
Percentage Change 0.30% 0.00% 0.28% 0.00%

Total: Executive Branch Agencies

Note: Excludes Legislative, Judicial, Independent, and Non-state agencies

2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $14,228,151,570 $16,710,033,181 $30,938,184,751 108,209.76
Approved Amendments
Total Increases $594,130,195 $5,147,746 $599,277,941 1.00
Total Decreases ($115,923,131) ($83,509,522) ($199,432,653) 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $478,207,064 ($78,361,776) $399,845,288 1.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $14,706,358,634 $16,631,671,405 $31,338,030,039 108,210.76
Percentage Change 3.36% -0.47% 1.29% 0.00%
Independent Agencies
State Corporation Commission
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $0 $92,671,801 $92,671,801 653.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $0 $92,671,801 $92,671,801 653.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
State Lottery Department
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $0 $76,337,975 $76,337,975 309.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 50 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 50 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases 30 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS AFPROVED $0 $76,337,975 $76,337,975 309.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia College Savings Plan
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $0 $3,899,222 $3,899,222 50.00

Page 42 of 44




SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No increases $0 $0 50 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $0 $3,899,222 $3,899,222 50.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Retirement System
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $78,000 $33,304,775 $33,382,775 261.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $78,000 $33,304,775 $33,382,775 261.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Workers' Compensation Commission
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $0 $20,324,760 $20,324,760 189.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 30 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 30 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $0 $20,324,760 $20,324,760 189.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia Office for Protection and Advocacy
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $216,247 $2,527,407 $2,743,654 35,00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
VOPA Executive Director Salary 50 $7,046 $7,046 0.00
Total Increases $0 $7,046 $7,046 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 $0 30 0.00
Total Decreases 30 30 50 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $7,046 $7.046 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $216,247 $2,534,453 $2,750,700 35.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.28% 0.26% 0.00%
Total: Independent Agencies
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $294,247 $229,065,940 $229,360,187 1,497.00
Approved Amendments
Total Increases $0 $7.046 $7.046 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $7,046 $7,046 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $294,247 $229,072,986 $229,367,233 1,497.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Page 43 of 44




SUMMARY OF APPROVED AMENDMENTS IN HB 5012

2005-06 BIENNIAL TOTAL
General Fund Nongeneral Fund Total Total FTE
State Grants to Nonstate Entities
Nonstate Agencies
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $34,119,749 $0 $34,119,749 0.00
Approved Amendments
Approved Increases
No Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Approved Decreases
No Decreases $0 30 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 $0 50 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $34,119,749 $0 $34,119,749 0.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total: State Grants to Nonstate Entities
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $34,119,749 $0 $34,119,749 0.00
Approved Amendments
Total Increases $0 $0 $0 0.00
Total Decreases $0 %0 $0 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $0 $0 $0 0.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $34,119,749 $0 $34,119,749 0.00
Percentage Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total: All Operating Expenses
2005-06 Budget, Chapter 951 $14,632,160,021 $16,957,490,348 $31,589,650,369 113,436.47
Approved Amendments
Total Increases $599,514,742 $6,216,844 $605,731,586 1.00
Total Decreases ($115,923,131) {$83,509,522) ($199,432,653) 0.00
Total: Approved Amendments $483,591,611 {$77,292,678) $406,298,933 1.00
HB 5012, AS APPROVED $15,115,751,632 $16,880,197,670 $31,995,949,302 113,437.47
Percentage Change 3.30% -0.46% 1.29% 0.00%

Page 44 of 44




APPENDIX C

Capital Outlay



041'90Z°28% 000°80S'¥1$ 0/1'861°€S% 000’005 7 1+$ 000'0S1'8% V101 dNVHD

0 0 0 abenbue H] uoleZIIOYINY puog anuaasy (p)6

0 0 0 afenbuen 0 UORBZLOYINY puog enuandy ()6
Aepng [endes jenjua)

000'008 0 0 000°008 0 Apoe Bunesiy yied B1EIS PUBISIOUNSBM
UOIlEaI29Y PUE UCIIBAIaSUOYD JO Juswiedag

000°052 0 0 000052 000052 " sluswanoidw| Welshg JomesS pue Jalep
13]Ua9 uoneljigqeyay UoS|if\ MOJPOO

0 0 0 0 000008} Juawsjddng |leH uInoqgiH

000'056 0 0 000°'056 o 107 Buyied sinuisu| YHON
apnsu| Aeupp erwbaip

000'000°2 0 0 000°'000°24 0 a|iaueq ‘Buipying seouelog UiesH
waisAg abajjon Allunwwo) ejuibia

0008552 000'855'2 0 0 0 spield lEQHOS puUE [jeqeseq sleAousy
Ausatsaiun poombuon

000'055'y 000'05S'y 0 abenbue 0 uonIsINboy pue’

0LL'v1I6'BL 0 0/l'vi6'8L 0 0 ireH Buiuig mep 1onsuo)

000'vee've 0 000'v8e' e 0 0 lieH @ousplsay Map 10Nl1suoD
Ayisianlun uosipeyy sawer

000'009' 000'009'2 0 afienbue Q 202uN0g pun4 pue Juswie|ddng Ajjioe 80ROEId P@I4 ([egloo]
Alepy pue weiip jo abajjon

000'008‘y 000'008'% 0 0 0 Juswalddng Js1uas JUspnIg 1oNIIsU0D
Ansianiun podmap Joydorsuyd

0 0 0 0 abenbueq lgjuan aleD SuUBIBIBA 100jaIeg-19JIS (2d0oS pepuedx]
sliely Sueialap jo uawliedag

0 0 0 0 000'000'} loudeQ elels

0 0 0 0 000'00S'y Buip|ing 80140 199415 U1g 1o uonloweq
Sa0IAIBS [elaudD) Jo juswyedaq

lelol 49N (P)6 (o)6 spun4 40 a1 109lcad 7 Aouaby
|eisuabuop

2105 9S/gH U] siuawpuawy |eyiden pasodolid jo Alewwng



APPENDIX D

Detailed Employment Summary



I 0 1 LB LEVELT ILTF'6E 94 F6L°€S LFIETETT 12TF9'6S  94°€6L°€S

1 0 I 00° 4631 US6¥'T 88'T 00'Z6%'1 AR 88T

0 0 0 000 000 00°0 000 000 00'0

0 0 0 COEISTT 00'E1STT 00°0 00E1EZT 00 €18°TT 000

0 0 0 00° 180T 00 TSO'T 00°0€ 00'180°T 00'150°T 00°0¢

0 0 0 S6T6E0T 84TITT LL6LTST CGTHL0T 84°TI1'C LL76LT'81

0 0 0 00ZET'T LL7280'T CTHLO'T 00°ZEL'T LL2S0'T CTHL0'T

0 0 0 0590691 8T'8SHL T8HH6 05'906'91 |7'8SH . T8E'6

0 0 0 080021 0S'601 00 160°T 050021 05601 00 160°1

0 0 0 00°GHL 05942 05°89% 00°S¥2 05942 05°89%

0 0 0 CCPEE'ST 99°9¢9°0¢  £97/65°41 CCFETRY 99'9€8°0€ /926541

0 0 0 0019 05891 0G'GHP 00'F19 05'891 05" SH

1 0 1 899592 LLHS9'T 1T°000°1 88°€99'7 LFC89'T 11666

0 0 0 00'E 000 00¢ 00°€ 000 00°€

0 0 0 00°891°T 05069 09" LLF 008911 05069 05 2LF

0 0 0 0099¢ £8'76 LTELT 00'99¢ €826 LUELT

0 0 0 (FAVAR S 0016 1£920°€ |FAARKS 00’16 [£920°¢

0 0 0 00'Z19 0S¥e 0S° 446 00°C19 0S¥E 0S° 248
el 19N a9 e300, I9N a9 LI ADN 1o

UIIIIQ 62 4S/8H 156 1a1deyd

sTejo T
«Sapuady juapuadapuj

SHUNOIDY [BIUID)
uoneyrodsuel]
A3ojouyda]

Ajayeg onqng

$30IN0SAY [RINIEN
S92IN0SAY ULWN] [ % YHRIY
apueuI]

uonedNP PYIO
uonesnpy 19YSip]
uoneonpyg oranJ

opEIL PUE 32I3UIL0)
Ansero] pur axnynoudy
UCTRI}SIUTWPY

SOOI 2ARNDBXY
jusunyredaq aAnnoaxy

yaaunredag epipn(

yuaurpreda¢] aanepsiSa

900¢-500T A 10

138png pardopy uf saSuey) 9497 Juswiordwy Jo Arewruing




